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NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type

Cranston Print Works 09/30/2014 COMPANY: RHODE ISLAND
Company

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: PNC Bank, National Association

Street Address: 500 First Avenue

Internal Address: Commercial Loan Service Center/DCC

City: Pittsburgh

State/Country: PENNSYLVANIA

Postal Code: 15219

Entity Type: national banking association: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type Number Word Mark

Registration Number: |4436808 B

Registration Number: | 2076941 B BERCEN INC. ©
Registration Number: | 1182609 BERBOND §
Registration Number: |4358335 BERCEN INC. g
Registration Number: |4210514 BERCEN INC. WHERE INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS B e
Registration Number: | 2096049 BERJET S
Registration Number: |1182610 BERSIZE &
Registration Number: |1024718 CRANSTON %
Registration Number: | 3546373 QUILTING REASURES BY CRANSTON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5619

Email: pecsenye@blankrome.com
Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye

Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998
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ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

074658-14074

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Timothy D. Pecsenye

SIGNATURE:

/Timothy D. Pecsenye/

DATE SIGNED: 10/01/2014

Total Attachments: 84
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EXECUTION VERSION

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this
“Agreement”), dated as of September 30, 2014, is made by CRANSTON PRINT WORKS
COMPANY, a Rhode Island corporation ( “Grantor”), with an address at 1381 Cranston Street,
Cranston, RI 02920, in favor of PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national
banking association with an address at 100 Summer Street, Suite 1001, Boston, MA 01200 Attn:
Portfolio Manager, in its capacity as agent for the lenders (in such capacity, together with its
successors and assigns in such capacity (including any successor “Agent” appointed under the
Credit Agreement (defined below)), “PNC”).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain (i) Revolving Credit, Term Loan and Security
Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as it may be amended, modified, supplemented, restated
or replaced from time to time, the “Domestic Credit Agreement”), by and among Grantor
(together with each Person hereafter joined thereto from time to time as a borrower, collectively,
the “Borrowers”, and each a “Borrower”), the various financial institutions named therein or
which hereafter become a party thereto as lenders (collectively, together with their successors
and assigns, the “Domestic Lenders”), and PNC, as agent for the Domestic Lenders (“Domestic
Agent”) and (ii) Export-Import Revolving Credit and Security Agreement dated as of the date
hereof (as it may be amended, modified, supplemented, restated or replaced from time to time,
the “Ex-Im Credit Agreement” and together with the Domestic Credit Agreement, collectively,
the “Credit Agreement”) among the Borrowers, the financial institutions which are now or which
hereafter become a party thereto as lenders (collectively, together with their successors and
assigns, the “Ex-Im Lenders” and together with the Domestic Lenders, collectively, the
“Lenders”) and PNC, as agent for the Ex-Im Lenders (“Ex-Im Agent” and together with the
Domestic Agent, collectively the “Agent”). All capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise
defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement;
provided, however, that whenever any capitalized term used but not defined herein has a
different meaning in the Domestic Credit Agreement as compared to the Ex-Im Credit
Agreement, such term, as used herein, shall be defined in its broadest sense to include the
meanings given to such term under both the Domestic Credit Agreement and the Ex-Im Credit
Agreement. Agent and Lenders have made and/or will in the future make certain extensions of
credit to the Grantor upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, pursuant to such Credit Agreement, Grantor has granted to Agent, for its
own benefit and for the ratable benefit of Agent, Issuer, Lenders and each other Secured Party,
security interests in and to and Liens on substantially all of Grantor’s assets, including without
limitation, all of Grantor’s Intellectual Property and specifically including all of Grantor’s
registered patents, trademarks and copyrights and all of Grantor’s filed patent applications,
trademark applications and copyright applications, all whether now owned or hereafter created,
arising and/or acquired (collectively, the “Registered Intellectual Property”); and

WHEREAS, Grantor has agreed to execute and deliver this Agreement and to have a
copy of this Agreement filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or the
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United States Copyright Office (as applicable) in order to perfect and/or protect all of Agent’s
Liens in the Registered Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants and
agreements provided for herein and in the Credit Agreement, and for other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by each party
hereto, and intending to be legally bound, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Section 1. Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral. Without
limiting any other grant of Lien by Grantor in any Collateral under the Credit Agreement, the
Other Documents and the Ex-Im Credit Documents relating to the Credit Agreement, to secure
the prompt payment and performance of all Obligations to Agent, Issuer, Lenders and each other
Secured Party, Grantor hereby assigns, pledges and grants to Agent, for its benefit and for the
ratable benefit of Issuer, Lenders and each other Secured Party, a continuing security interest in
and to and Lien on all of Grantor’s right, title and interest in, to and under the following
Collateral of Grantor, all whether now owned and/or existing or hereafter created, arising and/or
acquired (the “Intellectual Property Collateral”):

(a) all of its registered copyrights and filed copyright applications, including,
without limitation, those referred to on Schedule 1 hereto or on any Schedule to any Supplement
(as defined below) delivered hereafter, together with all renewals, reversions and extensions of
the foregoing;

(b) all of its registered trademarks and filed trademark applications, including,
without limitation, those referred to on Schedule 1 hereto or on any Schedule to any Supplement
delivered hereafter, together with all renewals, reversions and extensions of the foregoing;

(c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by,
each such trademark and trademark application covered by (b) above;

(d) all of its registered/issued patents and filed Unites States patent
applications, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule 1 hereto or on any Schedule to any
Supplement delivered hereafter, together with all reissues, reexaminations, continuations,
continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals and extensions of the foregoing;

(e) all applications, registrations, claims, awards, judgments, amendments,
improvements and insurance claims related thereto now or hereafter owned or licensed by
Grantor, or any claims for damages by way of any past, present, or future infringement of any of
the foregoing, together with all accessions and additions thereto and proceeds thereof (including,
without limitation, any proceeds resulting under insurance policies); provided, further, that the
Intellectual Property Collateral shall include, without limitation, all cash, royalty fees, other
proceeds, Receivables, accounts and general intangibles that consist of rights of payment to or on
behalf of Grantor or proceeds from the sale, licensing or other disposition of all or any part of, or
rights in, the Intellectual Property Collateral by or on behalf of Grantor; and

) all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or
asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to
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sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement,
misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof

which such continuing security interest in and Lien upon the Intellectual Property Collateral, and
this Agreement, shall continue in full force and effect to secure each of the Obligations until such
time as the Obligations are indefeasibly paid in full and the obligations of Agents and Lenders to
make extensions of credit to the Borrowers under the Credit Agreement or any Other Document
are terminated (the “Termination”).

Section 2. Credit Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this
Agreement is granted in conjunction with, and in no way limits, the security interests granted to
the Agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement, and Grantor hereby acknowledges and agrees that
the rights and remedies of the Agent with respect to the security interests and Liens in the
Intellectual Property Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Credit
Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set
forth herein.

Section 3. Registration/Filing. This Agreement is intended by the parties to be filed,
and Grantor hereby authorizes Agent to file and record a copy of this Agreement, with the
United States Patent and Trademark Office and United States Copyright Office, as applicable.

Section 4. Grantor Remains Liable. Grantor hereby agrees that, anything herein to
the contrary notwithstanding, Grantor shall retain full and complete responsibility for the
prosecution, defense, enforcement or any other necessary or desirable actions in connection with
their Intellectual Property subject to a security interest hereunder.

Section 5. Agreement to Deliver Supplements. Grantor hereby covenants and agrees
that promptly upon the acquisition by Grantor of any new Registered Intellectual Property
Collateral (including any registration or issuance of any patent, trademark or copyright arising
out of any filed patent application, trademark application or copyright application previously
listed on Schedule 1 hereto or the Schedule to any other Supplement delivered to Agent in
accordance with this paragraph), Grantor shall, concurrently with the next scheduled delivery of
a Compliance Certificate under Section 9.7, 9.8 or 9.9 of the Credit Agreement following
acquisition of such new Registered Intellectual Property, deliver to Agent a duly executed
Supplement to this Agreement in the form of Exhibit A hereto, listing all such newly acquired
Registered Intellectual Property on Schedule I thereto, pursuant to which Grantor shall reconfirm
the grant of a security interest in such newly acquired Registered Intellectual Property Collateral
to Agent, for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Agent, Issuer, Lenders and each other
Secured Party, to secure the Obligations. Each such Supplement is intended by the parties to be
filed, and Grantor hereby authorizes Agent to file and record a copy of each such Supplement,
with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or United States Copyright Office, as
applicable. Regardless of whether any Supplement is delivered by Grantor, and without limiting
the generality of the provisions of Section 1 hereof above, Grantor hereby confirms and agrees
that any and all such after-acquired Registered Intellectual Property Collateral, and all
Intellectual Property Collateral relating thereto, shall immediately and automatically upon
Grantor’s acquisition of any right, title and interest therein become part of the Intellectual
Property Collateral hereunder. In the event that Grantor acquires any such new Registered
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Intellectual Property but Grantor fails for whatever reason to promptly deliver a Supplement
pursuant to this Section 5, Grantor hereby authorizes Agent, acting under its Power of Attorney
granted pursuant to Section 8 below, at any time thereafter, to execute in the name of Grantor an
applicable Supplement with respect to such newly acquired Registered Intellectual Property,
arising and/or acquired and to file the same with the United States Patent and Trademark Office
and/or United States Copyright Office, as applicable.

Section 6. Representation and Warranties. Grantor hereby represents and warrants to
Agent and to the Lenders that Schedule 1 sets forth a full, complete and correct list of all
Registered Intellectual Property Collateral owned by Grantor as of the date hereof.

Section 7. Events of Default and Remedies. The occurrence of any Event of Default
under the Credit Agreement shall constitute an “Event of Default” under this Agreement. Upon
the occurrence of and during the continuance of any such Event of Default, Agent, in addition to
all other rights, options, and remedies granted to Agent under the Credit Agreement, the Other
Documents or the Ex-Im Credit Documents relating to the Credit Agreement, or otherwise
available to Agent at law or in equity, may exercise, either directly or through one or more
assignees or designees, with respect to the Intellectual Property Collateral all rights and remedies
granted to it as a secured creditor under the Uniform Commercial Code.

Section 8. Power of Attorney. Without limiting the generality of any power of
attorney granted to Agent under the Credit Agreement, the Other Documents or the Ex-Im Credit
Documents relating to the Credit Agreement, Grantor hereby authorizes Agent, its successors
and assigns, and any officer, employee, attorney or agent thereof, as Grantor’s true and lawful
attorney-in-fact, with the power (i) to execute and endorse on behalf of and in the name of
Grantor any Supplement to this Agreement or other security agreement or similar document or
instrument which Agent may deem necessary or desirable in order to create, protect, perfect or
enforce the security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral provided for herein and in each
case to file or record any such Supplement or other security agreement or similar document or
instrument with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or the United States
Copyright Officer, as applicable, in the name of and on behalf of Grantor and (ii) after the
occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default as defined in Section 7 of this
Agreement above, to execute and endorse on behalf of and in the name of Grantor any
assignment, bill of sale or similar document or instrument which Agent may deem necessary or
desirable in order for Agent to assign, pledge, convey or otherwise sell, transfer title in or
dispose of the Intellectual Property Collateral, and in each case to file or record with the United
States Patent and Trademark Office and/or the United States Copyright Officer, as applicable, in
the name of and on behalf of Grantor any such assignment or bill of sale or other document
executed by Agent, its successors and assigns, and any officer, employee, attorney or Agent
thereof under this power of attorney. Grantor hereby unconditionally ratifies all that any person
authorized under this power of attorney shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof
and in accordance with the terms hereof and of the Credit Agreement and the Other Documents.
This power of attorney is coupled with an interest and cannot be revoked until the Termination.

Section 9. Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of
which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single
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contract. Any signature delivered by a party by facsimile or electronic transmission (including
email transmission of a PDF copy) shall be deemed to be an original signature hereto.

Section 10.  Governing Law. This Agreement, and all matters relating hereto or
arising herefrom (whether arising under contract law, tort law or otherwise) shall, in accordance
with Section 5-1401 of the General Obligations Law of the State of New York, be governed by
and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York. Without limiting the
generality of the general incorporation of the Credit Agreement herein provided for above, the
provisions of Section 16.1 of the Credit Agreement (agreements regarding, consents to and
waivers regarding jurisdiction and venue), Section 16.5 of the Credit Agreement (indemnities by
Grantor), Section 16.6 of the Credit Agreement (notices), Section 16.7 of the Credit Agreement
(survival of certain provisions), Section 16.9 of the Credit Agreement (expenses), Section 16.10
of the Credit Agreement (injunctive relief) and Article XII of the Credit Agreement (certain
waivers including waivers of the rights of jury trial) are hereby specifically incorporated by
reference. If any part of this Agreement is contrary to, prohibited by, or deemed invalid under
Applicable Laws or regulations, such provision shall be inapplicable and deemed omitted to the
extent so contrary, prohibited or invalid, but the remainder hereof shall not be invalidated
thereby and shall be given effect so far as possible. This Agreement shall be binding upon and
inure to the benefit of Grantor and Agent, and their respective successors and assigns, except that
Grantor may not assign or transfer any of its rights or obligations under this Agreement without
the prior written consent of Agent and each Lender.

[Signature Pages Follow]
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lnwitness whereof, Grantor has caused this Intellectual Froperty Security Agresment to
be executed and delivered by their duly suthorized officer as of the dale frst set forth ghove,

(Signature Page fo Inieile

CRANSTON PB:}N

SRANTOR:

WUR{&.S COMPANY

"7’”& {,(:_,;\é’s/?f A

P.L. Rodsf@ﬂm jl g
Prosident and Chicf ph:u wive Officer

sotuad Property Secuyity Agreament]
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ACCEPTED AND AGREED
as of the date first above written:

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

SNy

Stephen P. Kanarian
Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Intelleciual Properiy Security Agreement]
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Schedule 1
to
Intellectual Property Security Agreement

PATENTS., TRADEMARKS, AND COPYRIGHTS

1. Grantor’s patents and patent applications:

[See attached]
2. Grantor’s trademarks:
[See attached]

3. Grantor’s copyrights:

[See attached]

074658.14074/7428197v.3
TRADEMARK
REEL: 005372 FRAME: 0533



VA#

925-364

925-365

925-366

919-203

919-204

921-894

921-895

921-896

921-897

921-898

921-933

921-935

921-936

923-115

923-116

923-002

923-003

923-020

932-164

932-166

932-165

923-000

926-474

Date of Registration
5/14/1998
5/14/1998
5/14/1998
6/30/1998
6/30/1998
9/17/1998
9/17/1998
9/17/1998
9/17/1998
9/17/1998
9/17/1998
9/17/1998
9/17/1998
9/28/1998
9/28/1998
10/20/1998
10/20/1998
10/20/1998
10/22/1998
10/22/1998
10/27/1998
10/28/1998

10/28/1998

Des #

70332

70517

70494

70557

70539

70609

70611

70608

70610

70606

70591

70607

70595

70570

70571

70612

70616

70573

70613

70615

70614

70623

70576

Design Name

X-mas Village Tree Skirt
Santa Outfit for VIP Bear
Keepsake Craft Doorstopper
Camp Simplicity

Golf Tees

Home to Roost Allover
Home to Roost Toile
Home to Roost Double Border
Home to Roost Eggs
Home to Roost Pillow
Strawberry Pillow
Home to Roost Foulard
Blossom Foulard

Ginger Giraffe

Bunny Sue

Rose Pavilion Pillow
Tossed Rose

Allover Patch

Tiny Rose

Stemmed Rose

Packed Tea Rose
1930's Bud Vine

1930's Dotted Weave
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926-571

926-574

944-094

944-077

944-092

944-088

944-089

944-099

944-078

944-085

944-087

944-091

944-076

944-083

944-093

944-086

944-090

849-793

849-794

849-795

849-796

849-797

849-798

849-799

849-800

849-801

849-802

10/29/1998

10/29/1998

3/18/1999

3/18/1999

3/18/1999

3/18/1999

3/18/1999

3/18/1999

3/18/1999

3/18/1999

3/18/1999

3/18/1999

3/18/1999

3/18/1999

3/18/1999

3/18/1999

318/99

3/18/1999

3/18/1999

3/18/1999

3/18/1999

3/18/1999

3/18/1999

3/18/1999

3/18/1999

3/18/1999

3/18/1999

70621

70622

70653

70680

70694

70663

70692

70643

70652

70629 /706298

70672

70642

70651

70671

70679

70644

70691

70669

70655

70627

70670

70658

70665

70626

70666

70657

70660

1930's Buds in Boxes

1930's Monotone Flower

Bear Pumpkin Costume

X-mas Friends Stocking

Birds at Play

Flower Garden Dimensional Craft Panel
Hockey Bears

Advent Calendar

VIP Angel Bear Costume
Chanukah Medley

Dogs at Play

Country X-mas Sweatshirt Jacket
Beyond the Border Folkart Strip Panel
Kitties at Play

X-mas Friends Pillow Panel
Transitional Sweatshirt Jacket
Football Bears

Northern Lights Xmas Santa Allover
Mr. Bones Skeleton Wallhanging
Polar Bear Christmas

Northern Lights X-mas Stocking
2000 Balloons

Pinecone Toile

Stardust Ornaments

Winter Scene Toile

Teddy's Little Farm Book

Vintage 2000
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849-803

849-804

849-805

849-806

849-807

849-808

849-809

849-810

849-811

933-877

955-026

955-027

955-030

955-038

960-135

960-136

960-137

960-139

960-140

960-141

960-202

960-203

960-204

960-205

960-206

960-207

960-208

3/18/1999

¥18/1999

3/18/1999

3/18/1999

3/18/1999

3/18/1999

3/18/1999

3/18/1999

3/18/1999

3/18/1999

3/18/1999

3/18/1999

3/18/1999

3/18/1999

6/21/1999

6/21/1999

6/21/1999

6/21/1999

6/21/1999

6/21/1999

6/21/1999

6/21/1999

6/21/1999

6/21/1999

6/21/1999

6/21/1999

6/21/1999

70664

70628

70638

70667

70630

70639

70636

70641

70625

70659

70646

70637

70624

70681

72023

72021

72022

70648

72003

72024

55395

55396

70668

55389

55391

72001

72002

Father Christmas Toile
Christmas Lace Rose
Santa's Christmas Train
Northern Lights X-mas Pillow
Halloween Graphic
Christmas Botanical
Reindeer & Christmas Lights
Halloween Cats & Pumpkins
Christmas Flowers & Bows
Millenium Fireworks
Dreamspinner Bee Costume
Polar Bear & Snowflakes
Birds of Christmas

Christmas Friends Allover

Kitten Kaboodle Cat Patchwork

Kitten Kaboodle Pillow Panel

Kitten Kaboodle Cat allover

Autumn Applique Panel (Dreamspinner)
Down by the Sea Lg. Seashell Allover
Kitten Kaboodle Mouse Foulard
Visions of Christmas

Santa Baby

Snowflake Allover

Holiday Botanical

Poinsettia Magic

Down by the Sea Shell Foulard

Down by the Sea Shell Patch
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960-209

960-210

960-211

960-212

960-213

1-016-769

1-016-770

1-016-771

1-016-772

1-016-773

1-016-774

1-016-775

1-016-776

1-016-777

1-016-778

1-016-779

1-016-780

1-016-781

1-016-782

1-016-783

1-016-784

1-016-785

1-016-786

1-016-787

1-016-788

1-016-789

1-016-790

6/21/1999

6/21/1999

6/21/1999

6/21/1999

6/21/1999

6/26/00

6/26/00

6/26/00

6/26/00

6/26/00

6/26/00

6/26/00

6/26/00

6/26/00

6/26/00

6/26/00

6/26/00

6/26/00

6/26/00

6/26/00

6/26/00

6/26/00

6/26/00

6/26/00

6/26/00

6/26/00

6/26/00

72000

55379

55382

55374

55393

72307A-72307B

72303A-72303P

72228

72260

72261

72238

72312

72313

72187

72254

72252

72315

72231

72153

72239

72237M

72304

72151

72263

72291

72149

72306

Down by the Sea Pillow Panel
Harvest Berries

English lvy

Rustling Leaves

Trim-a-Tree

Flower Power-Mini Floral

Flower Power-Stripe

Topsey Turvey Doll

Greenery - Houseplant Medley
Greenery - Palm Leaves

Fruit Group - Packed Fruit & Berries
Retro Kitchen Group-Large Allover
Retro Kitchen Group - Small Monotone
On Our Own - Quilter's Corner Panel
Whales & Dolphins - Allover

Whales & Dolphins - Pillow

Retro Kitchen Group - Retro Check
Spring Summer Greeter

Nature - Cotton Bolls

Fruit Group - Small Fruit & Berries
Fruit Group - Tossed Fruit & Berries
Flower Power - Butterfly Floral
Nature - Trees

Greenery - Chestnut Leaves & Berries
Lemon Placement

Nature - Lemons

Flower Power - Grid Floral
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1-016-791

1-016-792

1-016-793

1-016-794

1-016-795

1-016-796

1-016-797

1-016-798

1-016-799

1-016-800

1-016-801

1-016-802

1-016-803

1-029-094

1-029-095

1-029-096

1-029-097

1-029-098

1-029-099

1-029-100

1-029-101

1-029-102

1-029-103

1-029-104

1-029-185

1-029-186

1-029-187

6/26/00

6/26/00

6/26/00

6/26/00

6/26/00

6/26/00

6/26/00

6/26/00

6/26/00

6/26/00

6/26/00

6/26/00

6/26/00

7/27/00

7/27/00

7/27/00

7/27/00

7/27/00

727100

7/27/00

7/27/00

7/27/00

7/27/00

7/27/00

7/27/00

727100

7/27/00

72152 Nature - Ferns

72262 Greenery - Baby Geraniums Leaves
72150 Nature - Lace Leaves
72230 Patriotic Donkey
72314 Retro Kitchen Group - Double Border
72305 /72305B Flower Power - Daisy Floral
72225 A Sport for Teddy Book
72290 Cranston Village Computer Cover
72253 Whales & Dolphins - Whale Foulard
72229 Patriotic Elephant
72297 Bee Bear
72296 Cranston Village Allover
72235/ 72235D Toile Floral
72311 Pretty Pansies - Ribbon Plaid
72310 Pretty Pansies - Bouquets
72236 Toile Floral Stripe
72240 Toile Floral Mini Check
72298 Halloween Cat Plaid
72189-72189P Rose Pumila Large Rose Allover
72309 Pretty Pansies - Large Packed Allover
72308 Pretty Pansies - Pansy Pillow Panel
72249 Petite Floral Collection - Large Vine
72250 Petite Floral Collection - Packed Floral Stripe
72076 Turkey Doorhanging
72188 - 72188P Rose Pumila - Pillow Panel
72248 Petite Floral Collection - Small Ribbon Stripe
72251 Petite Floral Collection - Pillow Patch
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1-029-188 7/27/00 72191-72191 B Rose Pumila - Roses & Ribbons

1-029-189 7127100 72185 Floral Fantasy - Peonies & Wild Roses

1-029-190 7/27/00 72245 Petite Floral Collection - Small Vine

1-029-191 7/27/00 72246 Petite Floral Collection - Bunches Tonal DaisiE

1-029-192 7/27/00 72165 Pheasant Collection - Leaf & Pheasant Allove1

1-029-193 7/27/00 72326 Birds of Prey - Wallhanging

1-029-194 7/27/00 72164 Pheasant Collection - Pillow Panel

1-029-195 7/27/00 72210 Pheasant Collection - Large Leaf

1-029-196 7/27/00 72163 Pheasant Collection - Wallhanging

1-029-197 7/27/00 72186-72186B Floral Fantasy - Carnations & Birds Nest

1-029-198 7/27/00 72182-72182B Floral Fantasy - Spring Bouquet

1-029-199 7/27/00 72166 Pheasant Colllection - Sm. Leaf & Berries

1-029-200 7127/00 72184 Floral Fantasy - Rose Vine

1-029-201 7127100 72190-72190P Rose Pumila - Rose Stripe

1-029-202 7/27/00 72247 Petite Floral Collection - Tonal Daisy

1-029-203 7/27/00 72138 Welcome Banner

1-029-204 7/27/00 72328 Birds of Prey - Allover Scenic

1-029-205 7127/00 72264 School Days - Pencils

1-029-207 7127/00 72266 School Days - Geometry

1-029-208 7/27/00 72265 School Days - Paper Clips

1-031-619 727/00 72329 Birds of Prey - Plaid

1-033-621 9/19/00 72359 Three Little Bats

1-033-622 9/19/00 72357 Patchwork Cats & Pumpkins

1-033-623 9/19/00 72129 Dreamspinners Stars of Christmas

1-033-624 9/19/00 72422 Tiger Skin

1-033-625 9/19/00 72287 Dreamspinners Flower Basket Vest

1-033-626 9/19/00 72284 Dreamspinners Luck of the Irish Vest
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1-033-627

1-033-628

1-033-629

1-033-630

1-033-631

1-033-632

1-033-633

1-033-634

1-033-635

1-033-636

1-033-637

1-033-638

1-033-639

1-033-640

1-033-641

1-033-645

1-033-646

1-033-647

1-033-648

1-033-649

1-033-650

1-033-651

1-076-643

1-076-644

1-076-645

1-076-646

1-076-647

9/19/00

9/19/00

9/19/00

9/19/00

9/19/00

9/19/00

9/19/00

9/19/00

9/19/00

9/19/00

9/19/00

9/19/00

9/19/00

9/19/00

9/19/00

9/19/00

9/19/00

9/19/00

9/19/00

9/19/00

9/19/00

9/19/00

2/7/01

2/7/01

2/7/01

2/7/01

2/7/01

72139

72289

72257

72142

72380

72331

72259

72141

72268

72286

72285

72358

72407

72267

72148

72258

72270

72136

72256

72255

72269

72112

72356

72449

61244/14133

83420

83440

Dreamspinners Happy Days Wallhanging
Lace Valentines

Tulip Garden Tossed Floral
Dreamspinners Stars & Moon

Christmas Greetings

Dreamspinners | Spy Quilt

Tulip Garden Large Floral
Dreamspinners Flower Patch Vest

Home Sweet Home Pillow Panel

Pieces of My Heart

Dreamspinners St. Patrick's Day Easy Appliqu
Scarecrow & Pumpkins

Jungle Skin

Home Sweet Home Mini Quilt Panel
Dreamspinner Bunny Sac Saver

Tulip Garden Floral Vine

Home Sweet Home Heart & Check Allover
Angel Doorhanging

Tulip Garden Tossed Buds

Tulip Garden Pillow Panel

Home Sweet Home Flower Chain Allover
Dreamspinners Snowflake & Stars

Witch in Sky

Document Floral

Vogue

Laredo

Laredo
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1-076-648

1-076-649

1-076-650

1-076-651

1-076-652

1-076-653

1-076-654

1-076-655

1-076-656

1-076-657

1-076-658

1-076-659

1-076-660

1-076-661

1-076-662

1-076-663

1-076-664

1-076-665

1-076-666

1-076-667

1-076-668

1-076-669

1-076-670

1-076-671

1-076-672

1-076-673

1-076-674

2/7/01

2/7/01

2/7/01

217/01

2/7/01

2/7/01

2/7/01

2/7/01

2/7/01

2/7/01

2/7/01

2/7/01

2/7/01

2/7/01

2/7/01

2/7/01

2/7/01

2/7/01

2/7/01

2/7/01

2/7/01

2/7/01

2/7/01

2/7/01

2/7/01

2/7/01

2/7/01

91819

91824

83427

72457

72365

72379

72366

72460

72451

72384

83422

83424

91823

83425

91810

72433

72477

K14200

83428

91809

91779

83417

91825

72367

72364

83423

83419

Laredo

Laredo

Laredo

Koala Pillow Panel
Pumpkins & Gourds
Winter Scene

Leaf Bed

Father Christmas Doorhanging

Document Paisley
Poinsettia & Ivy
Laredo

Laredo

Laredo

Laredo

Scooter

Small Rose Vine
Snow Leopard Scenic
Ultra

Laredo

Ultra

Melina

Delta

Laredo

Birch Forest

Leaf Berry
Laredo

Laredo
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1-076-675

1-076-676

1-076-677

1-076-678

1-076-679

1-076-680

1-076-681

1-076-682

1-076-683

1-076-684

1-076-685

1-076-686

1-076-687

1-076-688

1-076-689

1-080-830

1-080-831

1-080-832

1-080-833

1-080-834

1-080-835

1-080-836

1-080-837

1-080-838

1-080-839

1-080-840

1-083-938

2/7/01

2/7/01

2/7/01

2/7/01

2/7/01

2/7/01

2/7/01

2/7/01

2/7/01

2/7/01

2/7/01

2/7/01

2/7/01

2/7/01

2/7/01

4/19/01

4/19/01

4/19/01

4/19/01

4/19/01

4/19/01

4/19/01

4/19/01

4/19/01

4/19/01

4/19/01

4/19/01

91821

91820

72432

72450

72383

83421

83426

91822

72389

72475

72434

72430

72476

72368

91826

72196

72500

72501

72502

72385/72385A

72381

72378

72409

72193

72136

72195

72459

Laredo

Laredo

Daisy Allover

Document Floral Paisley

St. Nick Portraits

Laredo

Laredo

Laredo

Games Medley

Snow Leopard Wallhanging
Tonal Floral

Victorian Patchwork

Snow Leopard Pillow Panel
Patchwork Pumpkin

Laredo

Calico

Classic Floral (large)

Classic Floral - Floral Sprays
Classic Floral - Tonal Floral Daisy
Large Poinsettiaw/ Holly
Layered Poinsettias
Christmas Rose w/Holly

Fruit Plaid

Country Cottages Pillow Panel
Angel Wallhanging

Country Cottages Picture Patches

Koala Allover
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1-083-939 4/19/01 72458 Koala Foulard

1-083-940 4/19/01 72510 Night Owls Feather Texture

1-083-941 4/19/01 72491 Night Owls Packed Allover

1-083-942 4/19/01 72490 Night Owls Pillow Panel

1-083-943 4/19/01 72489 Night Owls Wallhanging

1-083-944 4/19/01 72382/72382A Filigree Christmas Words w/ Holly

1-101-817 10/9/01 72521 Lady Bugs & Leaves

1-101-818 10/9/01 31444D Tossed Daisy

1-101-819 10/9/01 13635 Small Floral

1-101-820 10/9/01 72530 Duck Feathers

1-101-821 10/9/01 72526 Duck Pond Pillow Panel

. 1-101-822 10/9/01 72568 Dolphin Tie Dye

1-101-823 10/9/01 72532 Frontier Wildlife Pillow Panel

1-101-827 10/9/01 72529 Duck Pond Scenic

1-101-828 10/9/01 72435 Ice Skate Stocking Panel

1-101-829 10/9/01 72533 Leaf Texture

1-101-830 10/9/01 13661 Small Daisy

1-101-831 10/9/01 13839 Floral/Butterfly

1-101-832 10/9/01 91719 Elan

1-101-833 10/9/01 31420P Two Way Daisy

1-101-834 10/9/01 72471 Songbird Vest

1-101-835 10/9/01 91828 Cherries on Gingham

1-101-836 10/9/01 72528 Mallard & Duck Craft Panel

1-101-837 10/9/01 13706-13706A Covered Daisy

1-101-838 10/9/01 72561 Cherry & Strawberry Toss

1-101-839 10/9/01 72514 Sea Creatures

1-101-840 10/9/01 72525 Tonal Lady Bugs & Leaves
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1-101-841

1-101-842

1-101-843

1-101-844

1-101-845

1-101-847

1-101-848

1-101-849

1-101-850

1-101-851

1-101-852

1-101-853

1-101-854

1-101-855

1-101-856

1-112-109

1-112-110

1-112-111

1-112-112

1-112-113

1-112-114

1-112-115

1-112-116

1-112-117

1-112-118

1-112-119

1-112-120

10/9/01
10/9/01
10/9/01
10/9/01
10/9/01
10/9/01
10/9/01
10/9/01
10/9/01
10/9/01
10/9/01
10/9/01
10/9/01
10/9/01
10/9/01
12/14/2001
12/14/2001
12/14/2001
12/14/2001
12/14/2001
12/14/2001
12/14/2001
12/14/2001
12/14/2001
12114/2001
12/14/2001

12/14/2001

72535
72569
72576
72342
72344
72534
7255%
72554
72540
72522
72524
72341

72345
72343
72560
72565
72566
72567
72523
72623
72573
72572
72591

72588
72610
72616

72585

Frontier Wildlife Silhouettes
Starfish Tie Dye

Tie Dye

Packed Petunias - HP
Small Tossed Petunias
Frontier Wildlife Patch
Calico Bears Tossed Allover
Calico Bears Crib Quilt
Opposites Book
Honeycomb Bees

Lady Bugs, Bees, & Lilacs
Petunias on Patchwork
Petunia Pillow Panel
Tossed Petunia (med scale)
Fruit Plaid Double Border
Bengal Tiger Wallhanging
Bengal Tiger Pillow Panel
Bengal Tiger Allover

Lady Bugs & Bees Garden Vine
Packed Daisy

Daisy Grid

Daisy Patchwork

Bats & Pumpkins

Gourds & Leaves

Santa Bear Door Panel
Leaf Floor

Vintage Harvest
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1-112-121

1-112-122

1-112-123

1-112-124

1-112-125

1-112-126

1-112-127

1-112-128

1-140-079

1-140-080

1-140-081

1-140-082

1-140-083

1-140-084

1-140-085

1-140-086

1-140-087

1-140-088

1-140-089

1-140-090

1-140-091

1-140-092

1-140-093

1-140-094

1-140-095

1-140-096

1-140-097

12/14/2001

12/14/2001

12/14/2001

12/14/2001

12/14/2001

12/14/2001

12/14/2001

12/14/2001

4/23/2002

4/23/2002

4/23/2002

4/23/2002

4/23/2002

4/23/2002

4/23/2002

4/23/2002

4/23/2002

4/23/2002

4/23/2002

4/23/2002

4/23/2002

4/23/2002

4/23/2002

4/23/2002

4/23/2002

4/23/2002

4/23/2002

72570

72571

72590

72614

72612

72615

72617

72613

72587

72643

72642

72584/725840

72654

72653

72651

72652

72637

72635

72633

72634

72586

72579

72640

72622

72630

72598

72597

Large Daisy

Small Daisy Vine
Halloween Medley

Rosette Vines

Sandstone Texture

Astors

City Scape

Coral Texture

Acorns & Leaves

Small Fruits Tossed Allover
Fruits & Leaves Double Border
Fruits & Leaves

Peacock Scenic

Peacock Feathers
Peacock Pillow Panel
Tonal Peacock Feathers
Contempo Stars
Contempo Rings
Contempo Cats
Contempo Dogs

Maple Leaves & Seedlings
Packed Poinsettias
Patchwork Christmas Bear Craft Panel
Watermelon Seeds
Snowy Season Jumper
Polar Bear Allover

Polar Bear Pillow
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1-140-098

1-140-099

1-140-100

1-140-101

1-140-102

1-140-103

1-140-104

1-140-105

1-140-106

1-140-107

1-140-108

1-140-109

1-140-110

1-140-111

1-140-112

1-140-113

1-140-114

1-140-115

1-140-116

1-140-117

1-140-118

1-140-119

1-183-852

1-183-871

1-183-858

1-183-870

1-233-651

4/23/2002

4/23/2002

4/23/2002

4/23/2002

4/23/2002

4/23/2002

4/23/2002

4/23/2002

4/23/2002

4/23/2002

4/23/2002

4/23/2002

4/23/2002

4/23/2002

4/23/2002

4/23/2002

4/23/2002

4/23/2002

4/23/2002

4/23/2002

4/23/2002

4/23/2002

3/24/03

3/24/03

3/24/03

3/24/03

3/24/05

72604

72603

72601

72602

72650

72531

72620

72621

72608

72619

72582

72607

72606

72609

72580

72636

72581

72638

72665

72600

72599

72592

72656

72657

72658

72659

72660

Mini Golf & Balls

Tossed Golf kems

Golf Vignettes

Golf Patch

Golf Balls & Tees

Spiders

Large Watermelon Allover
Watermelon Grid

Wildlife Christmas Stocking
Watermelon Pillow Panel
Latticework Ornaments

Wildlife Christmas Packed Allover
Wildlife Christmas Pillow

Star (Night Sky)

Pine, Holly, & Cardinals
Contempo Daisys

Roses & Poinsettias

Contempo Fish

Mr & Mrs Santa Doorhanging Panel
Polar Fish

Polar Ice

Scary Halloween Heads Craft Panel
Tropical Fish Pillow Panel
Tropical Fish Scenic

Tropical Fish Packed

Greenery

Fish Scales
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1-221-723 3/24/03 72669 Provincial Floral - Pillow Panel

1-598-753 ¥24/03 72671 Provincial Floral Packed
1-221-726 3/24/03 72672 Provincial Floral Vine
1-183-842 3/24/03 72674 Botanical Beauty Scenic
1-221-733 3/24/03 72675 Butterflies & Forget Me Knots
1-221-727 3/24/03 72676 Watterlillies & Dragonflies
1-221-730 3/24/03 72677 Mini Poppies
1-221-734 3/24/03 72678 Rockwall
1-183-873 3/24/03 72680 Teddy Bear Advent Calendar
1-183-851 3/24/03 72683 Purrfect Pets Pillow Panel
1-217-758 ¥24/03 72684 PurrFect Pets In Action
1-183-884 3/24/03 72685 Purr-feet Pets Heads
1-221-729 324/03 72686 Tossed Cats Plaid
1-221-728 3/24/03 72687 Paw Prints
1-217-762 3/24/03 72688 Tropical Leaves
1-183-878 3/24/03 72689 ParrotJungle
1-183-843 3/24/03 72700 Rescue Friends Appliqu Panel
1-183-866 3/24/03 72701 Rescue Trucks
1-183-865 3/24/03 72702 Dalmations to the Rescue
1-183-864 3/24/03 72703 Rescue Symbols
1-221-735 3/24/03 72704 Rose Trail
1-221-716 ¥24/03 72705 Wild Rose Patchwork
1-221-725 324/03 72706 Wild Rose Bunches
1-217-759 3/24/03 72721 Wine Labels
1-183-857 3/24/03 72722 Wine Bottles
1-218-256 ¥24/03 72723 Monster Trucks
1-183-882 324/03 72724 Jet Set
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1-221-718
1-183-849
1-183-859
1-183-844
won't register
1-217-760
1-221-724
1-221-719
1-183-868
1-183-853
1-217-761
1-183-850
1-183-862
1-183-847
1-183-860
1-183-874
1-221-717
1-183-885
1-183-872
1-183-869
1-183-869
1-221-720
1-192-746
1-183-841
1-217-757
1-183-855

1-183-854

3/24/03

3/24/03

3/24/03

3/24/0

3/24/03

3/24/03

3/24/03

3/24/03

3/24/03

3/24/03

3/24/03

3/24/03

3/24/03

3/24/03

3/24/03

3/24/03

3/24/03

3/24/03

3/24/03

3/24/03

3/24/03

3/24/03

3/24/03

3/24/03

3/24/03

3/24/03

72725

72726

72730

72731

72732

72734

72735

72736

72744

72756

72758

72759

72760

72761

72762

72763

72764

72767

72796

72797

72800

72802

72803

72804

72805

72807

72808

Convoy

Gazebo Patchwork

Wild About Horses Pillow Panel
Horse Scenic

Plaid

Circus Quilt

Circus Bumper Stripe

Circus Animal Allover

Patriotic Buildings

Confetti

Teddy Bear Christmas Patchwork
Teddy Bear Christmas Tossed Allover
Teddy Bear's Christmas Pillow Panel
Teddy Bear Christmas Stocking
Snowflake Coordinate

Teddy Bear Stuffable

Flames

Hummingbird Pillow Panel

Deer Run Pillow Panel

Deer Run Scenic

Crazy Christmas Patch
Christmas Gift Tags

Poinsettia Pine

Poinsettia & Snowdrops

Special Presents

Monster Mash

Tirck or Treat Trio

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005372 FRAME: 0548




1-183-880 3/24/03 72812 Birch Leaf Vine

1-183-867 3/24/03 72815 VIP Bag

1-183-846 3/24/03 72819 Glass Ornaments & vy

1-183-861 3/24/03 72841 Costume Cats & Pumpkins

1-183-856 3/24/03 72842 Halloween Applique Patchwork

1-183-879 3/24/03 72843 Spooky Night

1-183-881 3/24/03 72845 Christmas Tree Wallhanging

1-183-877 3/24/03 72869 Checkerboard Scroll

1-183-875 3/24/03 72870 Galaxy

1-233-652 3/24/05 72881 Gypsy Foulard

1-183-876 3/24/03 72882 Gypsy Patch

1-183-845 3/24/03 72883 Gypsy Paisley

1-221-722 3/24/03 72670/72679 Mini Vine

1-183-883 3/24/03 726730 Small Provincial Floral

1-183-848 3/24/03 72691P Patriotic Cow Panel

1-183-863 3/24/03 72801/72806 Christmas Flowers

1-218-508 9/11/2003 72694 Frutti Floral Large Vine

1-218-507 9/11/2003 72695 Frutti Floral Packed Allover

1-215-727 9/11/2003 72696 Floral Tonal

1-215-728 9/11/2003 72697 Apple Blossoms

1-238-493 9/11/2003 72699 Rescue Friends Quilt

1-218-503 9/11/2003 72719 Large Grape Vine

1-218-510 9/11/2003 72720 Mini Grape Vine

1-218-505 9/11/2003 72768 Hummingbird Allover

1-215-726 9/11/2003 72769 Lattice Allover

1-218-501 9/11/2003 72788 Small Tossed Hearts

1-215-713 9/11/2003 72810 Berries & Leaves
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1-218-509

1-238-487

1-238-490

1-238-489

1-215-738

1-215-724

1-215-723

1-238-480

1-215-714

1-238-491

1-238-488

1-215-722

1-238-492

1-238-479

1-215-715

1-238-486

1-215-721

1-215-732

1-215-733

1-215-719

1-215-717

1-218-504

1-215-720

1-221-587

1-221-589

1-215-731

1-215-734

9/11/2003

9/11/2003

9/11/2003

9/11/2003

9/11/2003

9/11/2003

9/11/2003

9/11/2003

9/11/2003

9/11/2003

9/11/2003

9/11/2003

9/11/2003

9/11/2003

9/11/2003

9/11/2003

9/11/2003

9/11/2003

9/11/2003

9/11/2003

9/11/2003

9/11/2003

9/11/2003

9/11/2003

9/11/2003

9/11/2003

9/11/2003

72811

72813

72817

72818

72845

72849

72850

72851

72852

72876

72877

72879

72880

72885

72886

72887

72889

72893

72894

72895

72896

72897

72919

72936

72938

72939

72940

Gourds, Corn, & Black Eyed Susans
Autumn Fruits & Levaes

Amaryllis & Paperwhites

Magnolia Scroll

Crazy Quilt Santa

Poinsettia Elegance Pillow Panel
Poinsettia Elegance Allover

Holly Allover

Poinsettia Elegance Treeskirt
Poinsettia Madness Double Border
Poinsettia Madness Allover

Bear Lake Pillow

Bear Lake Scenic

Tree Allover

Teddy Bears Christmas Gril's Jumper
Teddy Bears Christmas Double Border
Gemstones

Contempo Zoo Animals

Contempo Farm Animals

Contempo Dots

Kensington Patch

Kensington Paisley

Medallion

Somerset Farm Pillow

Farm Scenic

Animal Allover on Gingham

Mans' Best Friend Pillow
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1-238-484
1-238-485
1-221-590
1-215-718
1-215-725
1-218-506
1-215-737
1-238-481
1-238-482
1-238-483
1-215-730
1-215-729
1-215-735
1-218-502
1-218-500
1-215-716

1304-124

1304-103

1-304-093

1:304-098

1-:304-108

1:304-094

1:304-127

1:304-121

1304-129

1:304-092

9/11/2003
9/11/2003
9/11/2003
9/11/2003
9/11/2003
9/11/2003
9/11/2003
9/11/2003
9/11/2003
9/11/2003
9/11/2003
9/11/2003
9/11/2003
9/11/2003
9/11/2003

9/11/2003

4/4/2005

4/4/2005
4/4/2005
4/4/2005
4/4/2005
4/4/2005
4/4/2005
4/4/2005
4/4/2005

4/4/2005

72941
72942
72943
72944
72945
72946
72947
72950
72952
72957
72959
72960
72692
72787B
72789B

72791B

20057

20059
20061
20062
20064
20065
20066
20067
20056

20058

Dogs of All Breeds Allover
Man's Best Friend Craft Panel
Tossed Dog Plaid

Empress Large Floral
Empress Scenic

Empress Patch

Leaf Mini Print

Daisy the Bunny

Zoo & Farm Friends Book
Floral & Bows

Floral Patch

Poppies

Family Tree Panel

Rose Hearts

Lace Hearts

Textured Hearts

Charlotte's Garden Tonal Silhouette

Charlotte's Garden Floral & Butterfly
Medallions

Charlotte's Garden Mille Fleur
Large Rose

Floral Paisley Vine

Brocade Scroll

Texture Weave

Dotted Sprigs

Charlotte's Garden Textured Floral

Charlotte's Garden Butterfly Patchwork

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005372 FRAME: 0551




1-304-101
1:304-123
1304-091
1:304-111
1-304-105
1304-104
1304-107
1304-112
1-304-801
1-:304-110
1:304-133
1-304-089
1:304-132
1304-119
1:304-099
1:304-113
1-304-096
1-304-106
1-304-125
1:304-090
1-304-100
1304-117
1304-088
1-304-095
1-:304-131

1:304-097

4/4/2005
4/4/2005
4/4/2005
4/4/2005
4/4/2005
4/4/2005
4/4/2005
4/4/2005
4/4/2005
4/4/2005
4/4/2005
4/4/2005
4/4/2005
4/4/2005
4/4/2005
4/4/2005
4/4/2005
4/4/2005
4/4/2005
4/4/2005
4/4/2005
4/4/2005
4/4/2005
4/4/2005
4/4/2005

4/4/2005

20063 120084
73054
73055
73056
73062
73063
73065
73066
73067
73069
73150
73176
73179
73192
73212
73213
73214
73216
73217
73218
73219
73220
73221
73222
73223

73224

Small Floral (multi)

Santa's Visit Pillow Panel
Tossed Santa

Mini Tossed Santa

Trick or Treat Vest

BatPlaid - Vest Coordinate
Autumn Scarecrow
Halloween Kitty in a Pumpkin
Christmas Toys Double Border
Scenic Snowman

Santa's Visit Vest

Renaissance Drapery Patchwork
Santa's Visit Apron

Tossed Toys Allover

Whales & Dolphins Scenic
Bears on the Go Book

Bears on the Go Wallhanging
Potted Cactus

Indian Blanket

Patchwork

Scroll

Medallion

Double Border

Packed Fruit

Tossed Cherry Blossoms

Floral Vine
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1:304-115
1304-116
1304-114
1:304-130
1304-118
1304-120
1:304-128
1304-087
1:304-101
1304-122
1-304-126
1304-109
1-332-837
1-332-858
1:332-881
1332-839
1-332-880
1-373-179
1:332-844
1-332-864
1:332-884
1332-878
1-332-856
1332-857
1:332-843

1-332-883

4/4/2005
4/4/2005
4/4/2005
4/4/2005
4/4/2005
4/4/2005
4/4/2005
4/4/2005
4/4/2005
4/4/2005
4/4/2005
4/4/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005

11/7/2005

73225
73226
73227
73229
73230
73231
73243
73244
73245
73247
73248
73249
73205
13272
73281
73282
73283
73284
73285
73287
73288
73289
73290
73291
73292

73293

Floral Stripe

Ribbon Plaid

Caribe Floral

Parrots

Scenic

Cars

Rubber Duck

School of Fish

Sports Pennants
Patriotic Fans

U.S. Maps

Patriotic Hearts
Rooster Scenic
Butterfly Sky

Shadow Poinsettia & Blossoms
Christmas Patchwork
Drybrush Poinsettia
Christmas Fruits
Flower Patch Tolle Border
Nativity Scenic Allover
Snowman & Wreaths
Christmas Books
Tossed Packages

Bell &Holly Vine
Mittens

Snowflake Glitter
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1-332-840
1332-900
1332-850
1332-892
1-332-859
1-332-865
1332-866
1332-848
1-322-886
1332-854
1332-891
1-332-868
1-332-838
1-332-845
1-332-851
1332-852
1332-870
1-332-842
1:332-893
1-332-887
1-332-896
1-332-874
1:332-890
1-332-885
1332-879

1-332-888

11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005

11/7/2005

73294
73295
73296
73297
73298
73299
73300
73301
73303
73304
73321
73322
73323
73328
73329
73330
73334
73336
73337
73339
73340
73341
73343
73344
73345

73347

Stained Glass

Bows & Ornaments Double Border
Bows & Ornaments Packed
Grape Harvest Allover
Pumpkin Garden

Harvest Sunflower Vine
Woodland Autumn

Fall Scenic Patchwork
Lilacs, Peonies, & Roses
Tossed Lilacs & Roses

Cat Eyes Patch

Spooky Sky & Pumpkins
Small Poinsettia
Peppermint The Christmas Teddy
Candy Cane Girl's Jumper
Candy Cane Double Border
Leaf Plaid

Autumn Scenic Pumpkin
Butterfly Costume
Toyland Advent Calendar
Toyland Stockings
Vampore Costume
Indonesian Geometric
Indonesian Stripe

Robots

Witch Hazel
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1-332-895
1-332-898
1-332-862
1-332-863
1332-847
1-332-876
1332-882
1-332-855
1:332-899
1-332-869
1-332-849
1-332-853
1332-894
1332-889
1-:332;..877
1-332-860
1332-872
1-332-867
1:332-841
1-332-897
1332-846
1332-861
1332-875
1332-871
1-332-876

1-332-836

11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005
11/7/2005

11/7/2005

73348
73349
73350
73351
73352
73353
73354
73355
73362
73363
73380
73383
73424
73425
73426
73428
73435
13472
73473
73475
73478
13479
73493
73543
73553

73602

A Child's Twelve Days of Christmas Book
Log Cabin Santa

Toyland Vest

Photo Leaf

Grape Harvest Double Border
My First Book of Shapes
Extreme Skateboards
Country Roosters

Grid Leaf

Toyland Allover

Nativity Wallhanging
Paisley Roses

Large Rose Toss

Packed Roses

Rose Garden Pillow

Bat & Ball Plaid

Baseball Pinstripe Allover
Grape Harvest Apron
Bows & Ornaments Apron
Nativity Treeskirt

Noah's Ark Crib Quilt
Tossed Animal Pictures
Rainbows & Suns

Ribbon & Red Hats
Silhouettes & Red Hats

Rose Toile
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1-387-520
1-384-654
1-384-699
1-384-674

1-384-696
1387-524
1-387-525
1384-700
1-387-518
1384-679

1-384-689
1-387-519

1-387-561
1387-530

1-384-688
1-386-296
1-387-521
1-386-297
1387-523

1-384-671
1-384-673
1-384-692
1-384-691
1-384-668
1-384-684

1-384-685

10/17/2006
10/17/2006
10/17/2006
10/17/2006
10/17/2006
10/17/2006
10/17/2006
10/17/2006
10/17/2006
10/17/2006
10/17/2006
10/17/2006
10/17/2006
10/17/2006
10/17/2006
10/17/2006
10/17/2006
10/17/2006
10/17/2006
10/17/2006
10/17/2006
10/17/2006
10/17/2006
10/17/2006
10/17/2006

10/17/2006

20068
20072
20224
20226
20243
20244
20245
20267
50056
50066
50073
50076
50077
50079
56011
56012
73201
73228
73259
73405
73409
73411
73413
73511
73560

73561

Moonlight Dancing Scenic
Champagne Dot

Filigree Tonal

Tonal Leaf Vine with Snowflake
Tonal Poinsettia

Filigree Scroll

Berries & Leaves

Island Floral

Veronica (large Diasy
Chrysanthemum & Bamboo
Tonal Mums & Daisies
"Klimpt"

Scrolled Stripe

Teardrop Geometric

Mod Floral Stripe

Mod Floral Paisley

Wizard Costume

TieDye

Heart/Ribbon

Garden Party Double Border
Paisley Scroll

Leaf Spray Texture

Spaced Floral

Christmas Applique Panel
Allover Leaves

Ethnic Patch
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1-384-672
1-384-678
1-384-669
1-384-677

1-384-640
1-386-299
1-386-298
1-384-675

. 1384-693
1-384-694
1-384-670
1-386-294
1-384-690
1-384-642
1-384-641
1-384-698

1-384-680
1-387-528

1387-526

1-386-293
1-384-695
1-384-683

1387-529

1-387-527
1-384-639

1-384-638

10/17/2006
10/17/2006
10/17/2006
10/17/2006
10/17/2006
10/17/2006
10/17/2006
10/17/2006
10/17/2006
10/17/2006
10/17/2006
10/17/2006
10/17/2006
10/17/2006
10/17/2006
10/17/2006
10/17/2006
10/17/2006
10/17/2006
10/17/2006
10/17/2006
10/17/2006
10/17/2006
10/17/2006
10/17/2006

10/17/2006

73603
73621
73622
73623
73624
73626
73627
73628
73629
73630
73634
73635
73637
73639
73640
73641
73642
73644
73645
73646
73651
73652
73654
73656
73657

73658

Last Supper Vignettes
Harvest Patch

LeafMosiac

Harvest Orchard

Ombre Stripe

Maple Leaves

Mums

Autumn Fruit Double Border
Fruit Toss

Packed Fruit

Santa on Motorcycle

Retro Ornaments
Watercolor Poinsettia & Fruit
Poinsettia Patch

Fancy Packages

Cardinal Trellis

0 Holy Night Scenic

Roses with Scrolls

Holly & Berry Toss

Tonal Poinsettia w/mylar

Patriotic Smiley Faces

Christmas Around the World Book

0 Holy Night Wallhanging
Santa Applique Panel
Harlequin Double Border

Poinsettia Coordinate Floral
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1384-681 10/17/2006 73715 Penguins Craft Panel
1-384-682 10/17/2006 73735 Sally the Scarecrow
1-:384-687 10/17/2006 73736 Harvest Bowl Craft Panel
1387-522 10/17/2006 73765 Touch Down Football
1-384-637 10/17/2006 73766 Camouflage Snowflake
1-384-697 10/17/2006 73781 We Three Kings Treeskirt
1-384-666 10/17/2006 73806 Christmas Applique Panel
1-384-676 10/17/2006 73826 Foulard Medallion
1-384-667 10/17/2006 73828 Madras Plaid

1-384-686 10/17/2006 73830 Santa Pillow Panel
1-386-295 10/17/2006 73880 Paisley

1-386-300 10/17/2006 91876 Heritage

1-386-292 10/17/2006 91877 Heritage

1-386-302 10/17/2006 91879 Heritage

1-386-301 10/17/2006 91880 Heritage

1413-262 4/24/2007 20221 Chelsea Floral

1-413-263 4/24/2007 20237 Stripe

1413-264 4/24/2007 20247 Floral Vines & Bees
1413-265 4/24/2007 20248 Contemporary Floral
1-413-257 4/24/2007 20249 Ikat Patch

1-413-267 4/24/2007 20252 Tossed Floral

1-413-266 4/24/2007 20253 Floral & Dots Trail
1-413-268 4/24/2007 20254 Ikat Ditsy Floral
1413-274 4/24/2007 20255 Antique Floral

1-413-269 4/24/2007 20256 Documentary Floral
1-413-275 4/24/2007 20258 Nosegay Floral
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1413-276 4/24/2007 20269 Garden Floral
1-413-277 4/24/2007 20282 Paisley Floral
1-413-272 4/24/2007 20292 Multi Floral
1413-258 4/24/2007 20293 Multi Paisley
1-413-259 4/24/2007 20294 Plaid
1-413-260 4/24/2007 20324 Pucci Floral
1-413-261 4/24/2007 20326 Ric Rae
1-413-247 4/24/2007 20327 Tossed Geometrics
1-413-248 4/24/2007 20328 Geometrics Grid
1-413-249 4/24/2007 20329 Aztec Geometrics
1-413-250 4/24/2007 20330 Dots
1413-2s1 4/24/2007 20331 Scroll
1-413-2s2 4/24/2007 20335 Kity Toss
1-413-253 4/24/2007 50040 Paisley
1413-2s54 4/24/2007 56003 Rose, Lace & Paisley
1-413-2s5 4/24/2007 56004 Jacobean Lace
1-413-2s6 4/24/2007 5600s Small Paisley
1-413-273 4/24/2007 56006 Small Rose Toile
1-413-246 4/24/2007 56009 Allover Roses
1-413-270 4/24/2007 72909 Tapestry Floral
+413-271 4/24/2007 72912 Pouchie Paisley
1367-304 6/4/2007 62242 Curling
1-367-305 6/4/2007 62243 Hockey
VAt-624-

990 9/17/2007 62435 so's Jacks
VAL 9/17/2007 62432 so's Giraffes
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987
VA1-326-
430 9/17/2007 62434 so's Birdies

pending 2008 62467 Zebra Ombre
pending 2008 62359 I See Book
pending 2008 62548 Net - Anything Goes
pending 2008 62322 Tote Bag Craft Panel -in the Pink
pending 2008 62469 Bone Camo - Paw Prints
pending 2008 62461 Insects- Anything Goes
pending 2008 20222 Pastoral Toile
pending 2008 20223 Small Jacobean Sprig
pending 2008 20225 Ikat Floral
pending 2008 20277 Geometric Floral
pending 2008 20264 Circles
pending 2008 20284 Contemporary Floral
pending 2008 20285 Floral Vine
pending 2008 20286 Tonal Stripe
pending 2008 20287 Floral Stencils
pending 2008 20288 Ironwork
pending 2008 20291 Mod Dots
pending 2008 20295 Jacobean Floral
pending 2008 20296 Dots
pending 2008 20297 Ethnic Floral
pending 2008 20298 Tossed Antique Floral
pending 2008 20299 Vintage Paisley Lace
pending 2008 20300 Stripe
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pending 2008 20309 Vintage Floral
pending 2008 20310 Textured Floral
pending 2008 20311 Small Floral Vine
pending 2008 20312 Tiny Flowers on Diagonal Gingham
pending 2008 20313 Nosegays
pending 2008 20314 Texture

pending 2008 20315 Swirly Floral
pending 2008 20316 French Phrases
pending 2008 50075 Ditsy

pending 2008 72830 Shadow Paisley
pending 2008 72835 Kyoto

pending 2008 72906 Maze

pending 2008 72907 Leafy Floral
pending 2008 72913 Persian Patch
pending 2008 72914 Feathers

pending 2008 72924 Leaf Spray
pending 2008 72977 Roses

pending 2008 72978 Wandering Vine
pending 2008 72984 Floral

pending 2008 72987 Calypso

pending 2008 72990 Fan Leaf

pending 2008 72993 Floral Fantasy
pending 2008 72995 Flowers on Scroll
pending 2008 73108 Floating Flowers
pending 2008 73815 ColorBook
pending 2008 73842 Beaded Geometric
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pending 2008 73875 Geometric

pending 2008 73881 Farm Animals Pillow

pending 2008 73882 Farm Animals Scenic

pending 2008 73883 Farm Animal Picture Patch

pending 2008 73884 Chicken & Sunflower

pending 2008 73908 Decorated Eggs

pending 2008 73909 Chicks & Cracked Eggs on Gingham

pending 2008 73914 Doves & Hearts

pending 2008 73915 Sunny Hearts

pending 2008 73917 Bows

pending 2008 73921 Geometric Shamrock Toss

pending 2008 73922 Flowerpot Shamrocks

pending 2008 73925 Shamrock Patch

pending 2008 73971 Nativity Wallhanging

pending 2008 73972 Nativity Pillow Panel

pending 2008 73973 Nativity Scenic Vignettes

60295 Anything Goes -Tropical Birds

VA 755-712 2/8/1996
VA 755-711 2/8/1996 60312 Anything Goes — Tree Frogs
VA755-710 2/8/1996 60316 Anything Goes - Solar System
VA 804-528 1Y16/1997 60385 Anything Goes — Bugs & Butterflies
VA 804-546 1/16/1997 60388 Anything Goes - Flower Power
VA822-501 8/27/1997 60469 AnythingGoes - Tin Toys
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VAH# Date of Registration | Design Name Des #
Anything Goes -
Iguana (Leapin
VA 854-057 9/25/1997 Lizards) 60487
Anything Goes - Mini
VAB88-468 4/13/1998 Dinosaurs 60523
Anything Goes -
VA888-573 4/10/1998 Dinosaurs 60517
Anything Goes -
VA 876-318 Cyber space 60518
Anything Goes -
2/17/1998 Cosmos 60441
Cranston Collectibles
VA 8§29-972 3/10/1997 - Quter Space
Backpack 60540
Animal Circus -
VAR65-036 6/8/1998 Circus Backpack 60538
ABC Quilts - Alphabet
VA 865-035 6/8/1998 Quilt 60545
ABC Quilts - Toy Toss | 60536
VA909-928 7/27/1998
Sweet N' Sassy -
VA 909-927 7/27/1998 Daisy/Strawberry
Plaid 034
VAu 285- Heartfelt - Quilt Panel | 60247
549 128/1994
Heartfelt - Triangle
VA 690-309 10/27/1995 Patch 60250
Heartfelt - Tossed
VA 738-210 11/2/1995 Heart 60249
Heartfelt-Star Stitch | 60248
VA738-211 11/2/1995
Homespun Holidays -
VA 724-390 10/27/1995 Pillow Panel 60290
Homespun Holidays -
VA 739-202 12/15/1995 Mini Patchwork 60291
VA 739-201 12/15/1995
TRADEMARK
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VA 739-203

VA 803-876

VA 816-612

VA 804-686

VA 816-580

VA 816-453

VA 816-451

VA 828-873

VA828-872

VA 828-871

VA 828-875

VA 835-075

VA 817-94

VA 828-870

VA 828-874

VA 676-996

12/15/1995

12/5/1996

2/12/1997

116/1997

2/12/1997

V10/1997

V10/1997

2/12/1997

4/1/1997

4/1/1997

2/12/1997

5/5/1997

2/4/1997

4/1/1997

3/10/1997

11/30/1994

Homespun Holidays -
Tossed Allover 60292

Impressions - Large
Packed Floral 60384

Impressions - Tossed
Bouquet 60383

Impressions - Tossed

Leaf 60372

Impressions - Stipple
Floral 60373

Impressions - Cheater
Quilt 60399

Impressions - Mini
Liberty Packed Floral | 60382

Autumn Village -
Pillow Panel 60410
Autumn Village -
Quilted Leaf 60411
Autumn Village -
Harvest Check 60414
Autumn Village -
Falling Leaf 60409
Autumn Village -
Stars & Dots 60412

Season's Greetings -
Holiday Cookies 60401

Season's Greetings -

Greeting Cards 60402
Season's Greetings -
GiftBoxes 60415
Wild Berries -

Blueberry/Raspberry | 130

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005372 FRAME: 0564




Same as
above

VA 884-019

VARg83-877

VA 884-016

VA 888-643

VA 888-642

VA 884-015

VA 854-391

VA 854-495

VA 822-478

VA 822-479

VA 864-873

VA864-872

VA 888-469

VA 865-040

12/23/1997

2/25/1998

12/23/1997

3/30/1998

3/30/1998

12/23/1997

8/22/1997

8/18/1997

8/27/1997

8/27/1997

10/6/1997

10/6/1997

4/13/1998

6/8/1998

Season's Greetings -
Winterberry BOM

Season's Greetings -
Hats & Mittens 60481

Season's Greetings -
Victorian Ornaments | 60497

Season's Greetings -
Poinsettia Bouquet 60500

Season's Greetings -
Christmas Fir
Bouquet 60506

Season's Greetings -
Poinsettia Vine 60507

Jack Snow - Cut Out
Panel 60505

How the Garden
Grows - Bunnies
Picnic Quilt 60447

Under the Rainbow -
Noah's Ark Quilt 60467

How the Garden
Grows-Animal
Clouds 60475P

April Showers -
Springtime Floral 60477

April Showers -
Crocus 60476

April Showers -
Bluebells 60478

Christmas Romance -
Pillow Panel 60504

Christmas Romance -
Christmas Bouquet 60498
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VA 865-033

VA 906-274

VA 865-038

VA865-039

VA 876-321

VA 888-572

VA865-037

VA 876-319

VA 910-300

VA 910-301

VAT1L-T715

VATI3-934

VAT13-936

VAT13-918

VA 713-935

VAT11-717

6/8/1998

6/15/1998

6/8/1998

6/8/1998

2/17/1998

4/10/1998

6/8/1998

2/17/1998

8/10/1998

8/10/1998

3/23/1995

6/28/1995

6/28/1995

6/28/1995

6/28/1995

3/23/1995

Christmas Romance -
Christmas Floral 60499

Christmas Romance -

Floral Stripe 60503
Christmas Romance -
Holly 60502
Christmas Romance -
Damask 60501
A Winter's Tale -
Pillow Panel 60510
A Winter's Tale -
Starlight 60509
A Winter's Tale -
Snowflake 60522
A Winter's Tale -
Snowscene 60531
Tropical Rain Forest -
Jungle 60563
Tropical Rain Forest -
Jungle Toss 60565
Victorian Garden -
Trail & Vine 169
Starry Night - Pillow
Panel 60183
Starry Night -
Patchwork 60187

Starry Night - Large
Plaid 60189

Starry Night - Button
Allover 60197

Victorian Garden -
Vine 167
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VA T716-774

VA T770-416

VAT70-414

VA T70-413

VAT770-412

VA796-254

VA 797-499

VAT796-256

VA 784-305

VA 787-797

VA 8oo-

003

VA 788-654

VA7817-796

VA 798-361

VA 798-359

VA 798-362

VA 798-360

5/17/1996

4/8/1996

4/8/1996

4/8/1996

4/8/1996

9/25/1996

9/19/1996

9/25/1996

8/7/1996

8/26/1996

4/26/1996

8/26/1996

8/26/1996

11/7/1996

11/7/1996

11/7/1996

11/7/1996

Night Time - Stars &

Moons 60314
Night Time - Book 60318
Night Time - Wall
Panel 60321
Night Time - Zodiac
Animals 60319
Night Time - Mini
Universe 60320
GrandTeton -
Wildlife Pillow 60351
GrandTeton-Stripe | 60353
Grand Teton - Mini
Buffalo 60354
Adirondack - Patch 60355
Adirondack -
Woodland Pillow
Panel 60356
Adirondack -Mini
Moose 60357
Adirondack -Paw
Print 60358
Adirondack - Child's
Vest 60368
Cottage Garden -
Pillow Panel 60381
Cottage Garden -
Packed Floral Allover | 60378
Cottage Garden -
Fruit'n Floral 60361
Cottage Garden - Tile | 60379
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VA 803-881

VA 816-452

VA 804-683

VA 804-684

VA 864-795

VA876-320

VA 865-034

VA 909-929

VA 789-190

VA T774-369

VA 797-500

VA 804-507

VA 835-074

VA 906-275

VA 906-276

VA 823-444

12/5/1996

1V10/1997

V16/1997

V16/1997

10/6/1997

2/17/1998

6/8/1998

7/27/1998

7/24/1996

7/24/1996

9/19/1996

116/1997

5/5/1997

6/15/1998

6/15/1998

V16/1997

Cottage Garden -
MiniPoppy 60380
Woodland Christmas
-Christmas Applique | 60403
Woodland Christmas
-Christmas Toss 60443
Woodland Christmas
- Christmas Quilt 60405
How the Garden
Grows - Book Panel | 60480
A Winter's Tale -
Book 60532
Animal Circus -
Circus Toss 60508
Cranston Collectibles
-Folk Art Christmas
Ornaments 60541
Starry Night - Child's
Vest 60349
Starry Night - Adult
Vest 60350
Grand Teton - Adult
Vest 60367
Woodland Christmas
- Christmas
Tablecloth 60406
Willa the Witch -
Panel 60446
Cranston Collectibles
- Fat Cat & Kitten 60542
Cranston Collectibles
-Mrs. Claus Apron 60543
) ) 60398
Impressions - Project
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VA 726-052

VA 726-053

VA 726-054

VARB54-041

VA 854-064

VA 854-040

VA 888-865

VA 641-499

VA 676-995

VA 676-997

VA 676-994

VA 871856

VA 871854

VA&71-855

VA 886-

009

VA 929-174

9/11/1995

9/11/1995

9/11/1995

9/24/1997

9/24/1997

9/24/1997

11/3/1997

4/11/1994

11/30/1994

11/30/1994

11/30/1994

12/30/1997

12/30/1997

12/30/1997

4/13/1998

6/8/1998

Panel

Sweet Romance -
Trellis 60191

Sweet Romance -
Border Print 60194

Sweet Romance-Doll | 60192

Garden Potpourri -

Large Floral 60468
Garden Potpourri -
Patchwork 60470
Garden Potpourri -
Trellis 60471
Garden Potpourri -
Calico 60472
The Apple Orchard -

Small Packed Apples | 084

Wild Berries - Large
Berry Allover 128

Wild Berries -
Blackberries 129

Wild Berries - Berry

Stripe 133
Heritage Quilts -
Whitework 60442
Heritage Quilts -8
Point Star 60444
Hertiage Quilts -

Floral Applique 60445

Heritage Quilts - Leaf

Vine 60479
Animal Circus -
Confetti 60539
TRADEMARK
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VA 932-160

VA 932-161

VA 932-162

VA932-163

VA 932-076

VA 932-077

VA935-976

VA 937-130

VA943-787

VA 943-7388

VA943-789

VA 943-790

VA 943-791

VA943-874

VA943-875

VA 723-564

11/3/1998

1V3/1998

11/3/1998

11/3/1998

10/1/1998

10/1/1998

11/27/1998

119/1999

2/8/1999

2/8/1999

2/8/1999

2/8/1999

2/8/1999

2/8/1999

2/8/1999

5/5/1999

Anything Goes -
Shells 60587

Firehouse Friends -
Dalmatian Pillow
Panel 60584

Firehouse Friends -
Dalmatian Spots 60585

Firehouse Friends -
Dalmatian Allover 60586

ABC Quilts - Bunny
Toss 60546

ABC Quilts - Building
Blocks 60576

Cranston Collectibles
- My Little Pal 60572

Smilie Faces - Smilie
Faces 60621

Winter Wildlife - Wall
Hanging 60614

African Savannah -
Texture Patchwork 60591

African Savannah -

Leopard Skin 60592
Anything Goes -

Chamelions 60620
Winter Wildlife -

Pillow Panel 60613

African Savannah -
Packed Animals 60589

African Savannah -
Safari Pillow Panel 60588

ANYTHING GOES-
CORAL REEF 60386
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VA 723-563

VA 948-295

VA 948-297

VA 948-293

VA948-301

VA 948-296

VA 948-299

VA 948-294

VA948-298

VA 948-300

VA948-917

VA 948-916

VA 948-914

VA948-913

VA 948-912

5/5/1999

5/10/1999

5/10/1999

5/10/1999

5/10/1999

5/10/1999

5/11/1999

5/11/1999

5/11/1999

5/11/1999

5/20/1999

5/20/1999

5/20/1999

5/20/1999

5/20/1999

SEASONS

GREETINGS-
ORNAMENTS 60400
Backyard -
Birdwatching-
Backyard Birds
Allover 60610
Backyard
Birdwatching-
Backyard Birds Pillow
Panel 60611
Heritage Quilts-
Double Wedding Ring | 60608
Colorful Creatures-
Stars & Dots 60582D
Backyard
Birdwatching-
Feathers 60628P
Anything Goes-Tide
Pool 60646
Heritage Quilts-Ohio
Star 60609
Cranston Collectibles-
Woodland Santa 60616
Winter Wildlife-
Scenic 60615
Garden Potpourri-
Stripe 60474
Mojave-S.W. Medley | 60661
Colorful Creatures-
Spiral Dot 60581A
Colorful Creatures-
Polka Dot 60578D
60579D
Colorful Creatures-
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VA 948-918

VA 948-915

VA 948-911

VA933-810

VA 933-798

VA 933-799

VA 933-806

VA 933-809

VA933-808

VA933-807

VA933-805

VA933-890

VA933-797

VA 933-800

VA 951-152

VA969-517

VA 969-513

VA 969-512

VA969-515

VA 969-514

5/20/1999

5/20/1999

5/20/1999

6/14/1999

6/14/1999

6/14/1999

6/14/1999

6/14/1999

6/14/1999

6/14/1999

6/14/1999

6/14/1999

6/14/1999

6/14/1999

6/17/1999

9/16/1999

9/16/1999

9/16/1999

9/16/1999

9/16/1999

Mosaic

Colorful Creatures-
Turtles 60624

Mojave-Chili Peppers | 60660D

Colorful Creatures-

Salamanders 60622
Chili Peppers
w/stripe 60660
Grass 60618
Dandelion 60607
Kokopelli 60647
Sea Turtles 60666

Dandelion Seeds 60605

Ginkgo Leaf 60606

Cactus 60665

African Savannah 60590

Queen Ann's Lace 60619

Clover 60617
Colorful Creatures -
Fish 60623
Air Planes - Anything
Goes 60667
Dragonflies -

Anything Goes 60668

Mini Toss - Bamboo
Garden 60672

Geometric- Bamboo
Garden 60673
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VA969-518

VA969-516

VA 975-581

VA 975-580

VA984-409

VA 984-410

VA 984-408

VA 984-407

VA 984-406

VA984-405

VA 984-404

VA984-403

VA984-402

VA984-401

VA984-400

VA 984-399

9/16/1999

9/16/1999

11/8/1999

11/8/1999

17312000

17312000

1312000

17312000

17312000

1312000

1312000

173172000

17312000

1312000

1312000

1312000

Trucks - Things That Go| 60674

School Bus - Things
That Go 60676

Flying Machines -
Things That Go 60677

Boats - Things That

Go 60675
Frogs - Colorful
Creatures 60625
Landscape Texture -

Wild Wild West 60745

Qak Leaves -
Transitions 60747
Sunflowers -
Transitions 60726

Ferns - Transitions 60725

Autumn Leaves -
Transitions 60724

Pine Boughs -
Transitions 60723

Geometric - Heritage
Quilts 60717P

Calico - Heritage
Quilts 60718

Pillow Panel -
Bamboo Garden 60669

Wild Horses - Wild
Wild West 60664

Pillow Panel - Wild
WildWest 60744

Mini Grass Texture -
WildWild West 60766
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VA 984-398

VA984-397

VA 992-892

VA992-891

VA 992-890

VA922-889

VA 922-888

VA 922-887

VA922-886

VA992-885

VA984-113

VA 984-1H4

VA 984-115

VA 984-112

VA 999-030

VA 999-029

VA 999-028

1312000

¥31/2000

4/12/2000

4/12/2000

4/12/2000

4/12/2000

4/12/2000

4/12/2000

4/12/2000

4/12/2000

4/24/2000

4/24/2000

4/24/2000

4/24/2000

5/5/2000

5/5/2000

5/5/2000

Stripe - Heritage

Quilts 60721
Stocking - Yuletide
Treasures 60755
Rocky -Teenage 60772
Snowflake Pillow
Panel - Heritage
Quilts 60742
Tree Skirt/Table
Topper-Yuletide
Treasures 60754
Nuts & Bolts -
Anything Goes 60786
Robots - Anything
Goes 60785
Noise - Teenage 60773
Snowboarding -
Teenage 60770
Skiing - Teenage 60771
Trees - Winter
Solstice 60750M
Winterberries -
Winter Solstice 60748M
Space Ships -
Anything Goes 60769
Snowflakes - Winter
Solstice 60749M
Chrysanthemum -
Bamboo Garden 60670
Bamboo Leaf -
Bamboo Garden 60671
Pillow Panel 60751
Yuletide Treasures-
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VA 999-027

VA 999-026

VA 999-025

VA999-024

VA 999-023

VA 999-022

VA 999-021

VA 999-020

VA 999-019

VA 1-008-
894

VA 1-008-
895

VA 1-008-
896

VA 1-008-
897

VA 1-008-
898

VAI-008-
899

VA 1-008-

5/5/2000

5/5/2000

5/5/2000

5/5/2000

5/5/2000

5/5/2000

5/5/2000

5/5/2000

5/5/2000

6/19/2000

6/19/2000

6/19/2000

6/19/2000

6/19/2000

6/19/2000

6/19/2000

Soccer - Anything

Goes 60768
Frogs + Flies -
Anything Goes 60767
Floral - Yuletide
Treasures 60752
Floral Brocade -
Yuletide Treasures 60753
Op-Art - X-tremely
Hip 60760
Motorcross Bikes - X-
tremely Hip 60758
In-Line Skates - X-
tremely Hip 60757
Love Bug - X-tremely
Hip 60759
Groovy Guitar - X-
tremely Hip 60756
Pinatas - Anything
Goes 60783
Surfing-X-Treme
Sports 60809
Skateboarders - X-
Treme Sports 60808
Teen Words - Pop
Trends 60833
Power Beads - Pop
Trends 60820
Calico Cat Cut-Out -
Calico Patchwork 60778
60792

Calico Crazy Quilt -
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900

VA 1-008-
901

VA 1-008-
902

VA1-008-
903

VA 1-008-
904

VA 1008-
905

VA1-008-
906

VA 1008-
907

VAI-008-
908

VA1-008-
909

VA1-028-
348

VA 1-029-
242

VA 1-029-
241

VA1-029-
240

VA 1-029-
239

VA 1-029-
238

VA1-029-

6/19/2000

6/19/2000

6/19/2000

6/19/2000

6/19/2000

6/19/2000

6/19/2000

6/19/2000

6/19/2000

9/11/2000

9/18/2000

9/18/2000

9/18/2000

9/18/2000

9/18/2000

9/18/2000

Calico Patchwork

Confetti - Anything
Goes 60784

Smilie Face Pillow -
Keepsake Crafts 60806

Papyrus - Natural
Weaves 25004

Pretty Posies - Calico
Patchwork 60810

Woven Reeds -
Natural Weaves 25002

Gathered Grass -
Natural Weaves 25000

Folded Linen -
Natural Weaves 25003

Raffia - Natural

Weaves 25005
Field Grass - Natural
Weaves 25001
Constellations .-
Stellar Signs 60782
Tie Dye Starburst -
Indigo 60828

Leaf Trail - Indigo 60829

Floral Toss -Indigo | 60830

Fieldflowers - Spring
Fever 60812

Angels - Inspirations | 60796

Doves - Inspirations | 60797
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237

VA 1-029-
236

VA 1-029-
235

VA 1-029-
234

VA 1029-
233

VA 1-029-
232

VA 1029-
231

VA 1-029-
230

VA 1-029-
229

VA 1-029-
228

VAI1-029-
058

VA 1-029-
057

VA 1-029-
056

VA 1-029-
055

VA1-029-
054

VA 1-029-
053

VAI1-029-

9/18/2000

9/18/2000

9/18/2000

9/18/2000

9/18/2000

9/18/2000

9/18/2000

9/18/2000

9/18/2000

9/18/2000

9/18/2000

9/18/2000

9/18/2000

9/18/2000

9/18/2000

9/18/2000

Quilters Wisdom - On
Our Own 60835P

Tumbling Bunnies -
Easter 60794

Chicks - Easter 60795

New Baby Banner -
Keepsake Crafts 60818

True North - Tall
Ships 60816

Pillow Panel - Tall
Ships 60815

Explorers - Tall Ships | 60817

Crosses - Inspirations | 60798

Pocket Pebbles - Pop

Trends 60834P
Constellations -
Constellations 60781

Garden Blooms -

Spring Fever 60813
Plaid - Indigo 60832

Patchwork Allover -
Indigo 60826

Floral Stripe - Sun
Faded Florals 60790
Dots -Indigo 60827
60831

Bamboo Stripe -
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052

VA 1-029-
051

VA1-029-
050

VA 1-029-
049

VA 1-034-
173

VA 1-034-
174

VA 1-034-
175

VA 1-034-
176

VA 1-034-
177

VA 1-034-
178

VA 1-034-
179

VA 1-034-
180

VA 1-034-
181

VA 1-034-
182

VA 1-034-
183

VA 1034-
184

9/18/2000

9/18/2000

9/18/2000

10/19/2000

10/19/2000

10/19/2000

10/19/2000

10/19/2000

10/19/2000

10/19/2000

10/19/2000

10/19/2000

10/19/2000

10/19/2000

10/19/2000

Indigo

Hydrangea - Sun

Faded Florals 60819
Floral Trail - Sun
Faded Florals 60789
Large Floral - Sun
Faded Florals 60788
Pillow Panel -
Heritage Quilts 60720
Spool Quilt - Heritage
Quilts 60715
Paisley - Heritage
Quilts 60743
Peace Sign Pillow
Panel - Keepsake
Crafts 60851
Creature Cut Out -
Keepsake Crafts 60787
Snowflake Pillow
Panel - Heritage
Quilts 60742
Paisley -Heritage
Quilts 60746
Sugar Eggs - Easter | 60793P
Nosegay - Spring
Fever 60811
Garden Trail - Spring
Fever 60814
Quilters Wisdom Toss
-On Our Own 60836
Harvest Scenic -
Autumn Allovers 60856
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U.S. Copyright Report
VIP Rhode Island Studio

U.S. Copyright Office |Date of Design
Registration Number  |Registration [Design Name Number
VA 755-712 2/8/1996 Anything Goes - Tropical Birds 60295
VA 755-711 2/8/1996 Anything Goes - Tree Frogs 60312
VA 755-710 2/8/1996 Anything Goes - Solar System 60316
VA 804-528 1/16/1997 Anything Goes - Bugs & Buttertlies 60385
VA 804-546 1/16/1997 Anything Goes - Flower Power 60388
VA 822-501 8/27/1997 Anything Goes - Tin Toys 60469
VA 854-057 9/25/1997 Anything Goes - Iguana (Leapin Lizards) 60487
VA 888-468 4/13/1998 Anything Goes - Mini Dinosaurs 60523
VA 888-573 4/10/1998 Anything Goes - Dinosaurs 60517
VA 876-318 2/17/1998 Anything Goes - Cyber Space 60518
VA 829-972 3/10/1997 Anything Goes - Cosmos 60441
VA 865-036 6/8/1998 Cranston Collectibles - QOuter Space Backpack 60540
VA 865-035 6/8/1998 Animal Circus - Gircus Backpack 60538
VA 909-928 7/27/1998 ABC Quilts - Alphabet Quilt 60545
VA 909-927 7/27/1998 ABC Quilts - Toy Toss 60536
VAu 285-549 1/28/1994 Sweet N' Sassy - Daisy/Strawberry Plaid 034
VA 690-309 10/27/1995  [Heartfelt - Quilt Panel 60247
VA 738-210 11/2/1995 Heartfelt - Triangle Patch 60250
VA 738-211 11/2/1995 Heartfelt - Tossed Heart 60249
VA 724-390 10/27/1995  |Heartfelt - Star Stitch 60248
VA 739-202 12/15/1995 Homespun Holidays - Pillow Panel 60290
VA 739-201 12/15/1995 |Homespun Holidays - Mini Patchwork 60291
VA 739-203 12/15/1995 Homespun Holidays - Tossed Allover 60292
VA 803-876 12/5/1996 Impressions - Large Packed Floral 60384
VA 816-612 2/12/1997 Impressions - Tossed Bouquet 60383
VA 804-686 1/16/1997 Impressions - Tossed Leaf 60372
VA 816-580 2/12/1997 Impressions - Stipple Floral 60373
VA 816-453 1/10/1997 Impressions - Cheater Quilt 60399
VA 816-451 1/10/1997 Impressions - Mini Liberty Packed Floral 60382
VA 828-873 2/12/1997 Autumn Village - Pillow Panel 60410
VA 828-872 4/1/1997 Autumn Village - Quilted Leaf 60411
VA 828-871 4/1/1997 Autumn Village - Harvest Check 60414
VA 828-875 2/12/1997 Autumn Village - Falling Leaf 60409
VA 835-075 5/5/1997 Autumn Village - Stars & Dots 60412
VA 817-914 2/4/1997 Season's Greetings - Holiday Cookies 60401
VA 828-870 4/1/1997 Season's Greetings - Greeting Cards 60402
VA 828-874 3/10/1997 Season's Greetings - Gift Boxes 60415
VA 676-996 11/30/1994 |Wild Berries - Blueberry/Raspberry 130
Same as above Season's Greetings - Winterberry 130M
VA 884-019 12/23/1997 |Season's Greetings « Hats & Mittens 60481
VA 883-877 2/25/1998 S eason's Greetings - Victorian Ornaments 60497
VA 884-016 12/23/1997 | Season's Greetings - Poinsettia Bouquet 60500
VA 888-643 3/30/1998 Season's Greetings « Christmas Fir Bouquet 60506
VA 888-642 3/30/1998 Season's Greetings * Poinsettia Vine 60507
VA 884-015 12/23/1997 | Jack Snow - Cut Out Panel 60505
VA 854-391 8/22/1997 How the Garden Grows - Bunnies Picnic Quilt 60447
VA 854-495 8/18/1997 Under the Rainbow - Noah's Ark Quilt 60467
Page 1
TRADEMARK

REEL: 005372 FRAME: 0579




U.S. Copyright Report
VIP Rhode Island Studio
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VA 822-478 8/27/1997 How the Garden Grows - Animal Clouds 60475P
VA 822-479 8/27/1997 April Showers - Springtime Floral 60477
VA 864-873 10/6/1997 April Showers - Crocus 60476
VA 864-872 10/6/1997 April Showers - Bluebells 60478
VA 888-469 4/13/1998 Christmas Romance .. Pillow Panel 60504
VA 865-040 6/8/1998 Christmas Romance - Christmas Bouquet 60498
VA 865-033 6/8/1998 Christmas Romance - Christmas Floral 60499
VA 906-274 6/15/1998 Christmas Romance - Floral Stripe 60503
VA 865-038 6/8/1998 Christmas Romance - Holly 60502
VA 865-039 6/8/1998 Christmas Romance - Damask 60501
VA 876-321 2/17/1998 A Winter's Tale - Pillow Panel 60510
VA 888-572 4/10/1998 A Winter's Tale - Starlight 60509
VA 865-037 6/8/1998 A Winter's Tale - Snowflake 60522
VA 876-319 2/17/1998 A Winter's Tale - Snowscene 60531
VA 910-300 8/10/1998 Tropical Rain Forest - Jungle 60563
VA 910-301 8/10/1998 Tropical Rain Forest - Jungle Toss 60565
VA 711-715 3/23/1995 Victorian Garden - Trail & Vine 169
VA 713-934 6/28/1995 Starry Night - Pillow Panel 60183
VA 713-936 6/28/1995 Starry Night - Patchwork 60187
VA 713-918 6/28/1995 Starry Night - Large Plaid 60189
VA 713-935 6/28/1995 Starry Night - Button Allover 60197
VA 711-717 3/23/1995 Victorian Garden - Vine 167
VA 716-774 5/17/1996 Night Time - Stars & Moons 60314
VA 770-416 4/8/1996 Night Time - Book 60318
VA 770-414 4/8/1996 Night Time - Wall Panel 60321
VA 770-413 4/8/1996 Night Time - Zodiac Animals 60319
VA 770-412 4/8/1996 Night Time - Mini Universe 60320
VA 796-254 9/25/1996 Grand Teton - Wildlife Pillow 60351
.VA 797-499 9/19/1996 Grand Teton - Stripe 60353
VA 796-256 9/25/1996 Grand Teton - Mini Buffalo 60354
VA 784-305 8/7/1996 Adirondack - Patch 60355
VA 787-797 8/26/1996 Adirondack - Woodland Pillow Panel 60356
VA 800-003 4/26/1996 Adirondack - Mini Moose 60357
VA 788-654 8/26/1996 Adirondack - Paw Print 60358
VA 787-796 8/26/1996 Adirondack - Child's Vest 60368
VA 798-361 11/7/1996 Cottage Garden - Pillow Panel 60381
VA 798-359 11/7/1996 Cottage Garden - Packed Floral Allover 60378
VA 798-362 11/7/1996 Cottage Garden - Fruit'n Floral 60361
VA 798-360 11/7/1996 Cottage Garden - Tile 60379
VA 803-881 12/5/1996 Cottage Garden - Mini Poppy 60380
VA 816-452 1/10/1997 Woodland Christmas - Christmas Applique 60403
VA 804-683 1/16/1997 Woodland Christmas - Christmas Toss 60443
VA 804-684 1/16/1997 Woodland Christmas - Christmas Quilt 60405
VA 864-795 10/6/1997 How the Garden Grows - Book Panel 60480
VA 876-320 2/17/1998 A Winter's Tale - Book 60532
VA 865-034 6/8/1998 Animal Circus - Gircus Toss 60508
VA 909-929 7/27/1998 Cranston Collectibles - Folk Art Christmas Ornaments 60541
VA 789-190 7/24/1996 Starry Night - Child's Vest 60349
VA 774-369 7/24/1996 Starry Night - Adult Vest 60350
VA 797-500 9/19/1996 Grand Teton - Adult Vest 60367
Page 2
TRADEMARK




U.S. Copyright Report
VIP Rhode Island Studio

VA 804-507 1/16/1997 Woodland Christmas - Christmas Tablecloth 60406
VA 835-074 5/5/1997 Willa the Witch - Panel 60446
VA 906-275 6/15/1998 Cranston Collectibles - Fat Cat & Kitten 60542
VA 906-276 6/15/1998 Cranston Collectibles - Mrs. Claus Apron 60543
VA 823-444 1/16/1997 Impressions - Project Panel 60398
VA 726-052 9/11/1995 Sweet Romance - Trellis 60191
VA 726-053 9/11/1995 Sweet Romance - Border Print 60194
VA 726-054 9/11/1995 Sweet Romance - Doll 60192
VA 854-041 9/24/1997 Garden Potpourri - Large Floral 60468
VA 854-064 9/24/1997 Garden Potpourri - Patchwork 60470
VA 854-040 9/24/1997 Garden Potpourri - Trellis 60471
VA 888-865 11/3/1997 Garden Potpourri - Calico 60472
VA 641-499 4/11/1994 The Apple Orchard - Small Packed Apples 084
VA 676-995 11/30/1994  |Wild Berries - Large Berry Allover 128
VA 676-997 11/30/1994  |Wild Berries - Blackberries 129
VA 676-994 11/30/1994  |Wild Berries - Berry Stripe 133
VA 871-856 12/30/1997  |Heritage Quilts - Whitework 60442
VA 871-854 12/30/1997 |Heritage Quilts - 8 Point Star 60444
VA 871-855 12/30/1997 |Hertiage Quilts - Floral Applique 60445
VA 886-009 4/13/1998 Heritage Quilts - Leaf Vine 60479
VA 929-174 6/8/1998 Animal Circus - Confetti 60539
VA 932-160 11/3/1998 Anything Goes - Shells 60587
VA 932-161 11/3/1998 Firehouse Friends - Dalmatian Pillow Panel 60584
VA 932-162 11/3/1998 Firehouse Friends - Dalmatian Spots 60585
VA 932-163 11/3/1998 Firehouse Friends - Dalmatian Allover 60586
VA 932-076 10/1/1998 ABC Quilts - Bunny Toss 60546
VA 932-077 10/1/1998 ABC Quilts - Building Blocks 60576
VA 935-976 11/27/1998 |Cranston Collectibles - My Little Pal 60572
VA 937-130 1/19/1999 Smilie Faces - Smilie Faces 60621
VA 943-787 2/8/1999 Winter Wildlife - Wall Hanging 60614
VA 943-788 2/8/1999 African Savannah - Texture Patchwork 60591
VA 943-789 2/8/1999 African savannah - Leopard Skin 60592
VA 943-790 2/8/1999 Anything Goes - Chamelions 60620
VA 943-791 2/8/1999 Winter Wildlife - Pillow Panel 60613
VA 943-874 2/8/1999 African Savannah - Packed Animals 60589
VA 943-875 2/8/1999 African Savannah - Safari Pillow Panel 60588
VA 723-564 5/5/1999 ANYTHING GOES-CORAL REEF 60386
VA 723-563 5/5/1999 SEASONS GREETINGS-ORNAMENTS 60400
VA 948-295 5/10/1999 Backyard Birdwatching-Backyard Birds Allover 60610
VA 948-297 5/10/1999 Backyard Birdwatching-Backyard Birds Pillow Panel 60611
VA 948-293 5/10/1999 Heritage Quilts-Double Wedding Ring 60608
VA 948-301 5/10/1999 Colorful Creatures-Stars & Dots 605820
VA 948-296 5/10/1999 Backyard Birdwatching-Feathers 60628P
VA 948-299 5/11/1999 Anything Goes-Tide Pool 60646
VA 948-294 5/11/1999 Heritage Quilts-Ohio Star 60609
VA 948-298 5/11/1999 Cranston Collectibles-Woodland Santa 60616
VA 948-300 5/11/1999 Winter Wildlife-Scenic 60615
VA 948-917 5/20/1999 Garden Potpourri-Stripe 60474
VA 948-916 5/20/1999 Mojave-S.W. Medley 60661
VA 948-914 5/20/1999 Colorful Creatures-Spiral Dot 60581A
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VA 948-913 5/20/1999 Colorful Creatures-Polka Dot 605780
VA 948-912 5/20/1999 Colorful Creatures-Mosaic 605790
VA 948-918 5/20/1999 Colorful Creatures-Turtles 60624
VA 948-915 5/20/1999 Mojave-Chili Peppers 606600
VA 948-911 5/20/1999 Colorful Creatures-Salamanders 60622
VA 933-810 6/14/1999 Chili Peppers wi/stripe 60660
VA 933-798 6/14/1999 Grass 60618
VA 933-799 6/14/1999 Dandelion 60607
VA 933-806 6/14/1999 Kokopelli 60647
VA 933-809 6/14/1999 Sea Turtles 60666
VA 933-808 6/14/1999 Dandelion Seeds 60605
VA 933-807 6/14/1999 Ginkgo Leaf 60606
VA 933-805 6/14/1999 Cactus 60665
VA 933-890 6/14/1999 African Savannah 60590
VA 933-797 6/14/1999 Queen Ann's Lace 60619
VA 933-800 6/14/1999 Clover 60617
VA 951-152 6/17/1999 Colorful Creatures - Fish 60623
VA 969-517 9/16/1999 Air Planes - Anything Goes 60667
VA 969-513 9/16/1999 Dragonflies - Anything Goes 60668
VA 969-512 9/16/1999 Mini Toss - Bamboo Garden 60672
VA 969-515 9/16/1999 Geometric - Bamboo Garden 60673
VA 969-514 9/16/1999 Trucks - Things That Go 60674
VA 969-518 9/16/1999 School Bus - Things That Go 60676
VA 969-516 9/16/1999 Flying Machines - Things That Go 60677
VA 975-581 11/8/1999 Boats - Things That Go 60675
VA 975-580 11/8/1999 Frogs - Colorful Creatures 60625
VA 984-409 1/31/2000 Landscape Texture - Wild Wild West 60745
VA 984-410 1/31/2000 Oak Leaves - Transitions 60747
VA 984-408 1/31/2000 Sunflowers - Transitions 60726
VA 984-407 1/31/2000 Ferns - Transitions 60725
VA 984-406 1/31/2000 Autumn Leaves - Transitions 60724
VA 984-405 1/31/2000 Pine Boughs - Transitions 60723
VA 984-404 1/31/2000 Geometric - Heritage Quilts 60717P
VA 984-403 1/31/2000 Calico - Heritage Quilts 60718
VA 984-402 1/31/2000 Pillow Panel - Bamboo Garden 60669
VA 984-401 1/31/2000 Wild Horses - Wild Wild West 60664
VA 984-400 1/31/2000 Pillow Panel - Wild Wild West 60744
VA 984-399 1/31/2000 Mini Grass Texture - Wild Wild West 60766
VA 984-398 1/31/2000 Stripe - Heritage Quilts 60721
VA 984-397 1/31/2000 Stocking - Yuletide Treasures 60755
VA 992-892 4/12/2000 Hocky - Teenage 60772
VA 992-891 4/12/2000 Snowflake Pillow Panel-Heritage Quilts 60742
VA 992-890 4/12/2000 Tree Skirt/Table Topper - Yuletide Treasures 60754
VA 922-889 4/12/2000 Nuts & Bolts . Anything Goes 60786
VA 922-888 4/12/2cfq’... | Robots - Anything Goes 60785
VA 922-887 4/12/2000 Noise - Teenage 60773
VA 922-886 4/12/2000 Snowboarding - Teenage 60770
VA 992-885 4/12/2000 Skiing . Teenage 60771
VA 984-113 4/24/2000 Trees - Winter Solstice 60750M
VA 984-114 4/24/2000 Winterberries - Winter Solstice 60748M
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VA 984-115 4/24/2000 Space Ships - Anything Goes 60769
VA 984-112 4/24/2000 Snowflakes - Winter Solstice 60749M
VA 999-030 51512000 Chrysanthemum - Bamboo Garden 60670
VA 999-029 51512000 Bamboo Leaf- Bamboo Garden 60671
VA 999-028 51512000 Pillow Panel - Yuletide Treasures 60751
VA 999-027 51512000 Soccer - Anything Goes 60768
VA 999-026 51512000 Frogs + Flies - Anything Goes 60767
VA 999-025 51512000 Floral - Yuletide Treasures 60752
VA 999-024 51512000 Floral Brocade - Yuletide Treasures 60753
VA 999-023 51512000 Op-Art - X-tremely Hip 60760
VA 999-022 51512000 Motorcross Bikes - X-tremely Hip 60758
VA 999-021 51512000 In-Line Skates - X-tremely Hip 60757
VA 999-020 515/2000 Love Bug - X-tremely Hip 60759
VA 999-019 51512000 Groovy Guitar - X-tremely Hip 60756
VA 1-008-894 6/19/2000 Pinatas - Anything Goes 60783
VA 1-008-895 6/19/2000 Surfing - X-Treme Sports 60809
VA 1-008-896 6/19/2000 Skateboarders - X-Treme Sports 60808
VA 1-008-897 6/19/2000 Teen Words - Pop Trends 60833
VA 1-008-898 6/19/2000 Power Beads - Pop Trends 60820
VA 1-008-899 6/19/2000 Calico Cat Cut-Out - Calico Patchwork 60778
VA 1-008-900 6/19/2000 Calico Crazy Quilt - Calico Patchwork 60792
VA 1-008-901 6/19/2000 Confetti - Anything Goes 60784
VA 1-008-902 6/19/2000 Smilie Face Pillow - Keepsake Crafts 60806
VA 1-008-903 6/19/2000 Papyrus - Natural Weaves 25004
VA 1-008-904 6/19/2000 Pretty Posies - Calico Patchwork 60810
VA 1-008-905 6/19/2000 Woven Reeds - Natural Weaves 25002
VA 1-008-906 6/19/2000 Gathered Grass - Natural Weaves 25000
VA 1-008-907 6/19/2000 Folded Linen - Natural Weaves 25003
VA 1-008-908 6/19/2000 Raffia - Natural Weaves 25005
VA 1-008-909 6/19/2000 Field Grass - Natural Weaves 25001
VA 1-028-348 9/11/2000 Constellations - Stellar Signs 60782
VA 1-029-242 9/18/2000 Tie Dye Starburst - Indigo 60828
VA 1-029-241 9/18/2000 Leaf Trail - Indigo 60829
VA 1-029-240 9/18/2000 Floral Toss - Indigo 60830
VA 1-029-239 9/18/2000 Fieldflowers - Spring Fever 60812
VA 1-029-238 9/18/2000 Angels - Inspirations 60796
VA 1-029-237 9/18/2000 Doves - Inspirations 60797
VA 1-029-236 9/18/2000 Quilters Wisdom - On Our Own 60835P
VA 1-029-235 9/18/2000 Tumbling Bunnies - Easter 60794
VA 1-029-234 9/18/2000 Chicks - Easter 60795
VA 1-029-233 9/18/2000 New Baby Banner - Keepsake Crafts 60818
VA 1-029-232 9/18/2000 True North - Tall Ships 60816
VA 1-029-231 9/18/2000 Pillow Panel - Tall Ships 60815
VA 1-029-230 9/18/2000 Explorers - Tall Ships 60817
VA 1-029-229 9/18/2000 Crosses - Inspirations 60798
VA 1-029-228 9/18/2000 Pocket Pebbles - Pop Trends 60834P
VA 1-029-058 9/18/2000 Constellations - Constellations 60781
VA 1-029-057 9/18/2000 Garden Blooms - Spring Fever 60813
VA 1-029-056 9/18/2000 Plaid - Indigo 60832
VA 1-029-055 9/18/2000 Patchwork Allover - Indigo 60826
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VA 1-029-054 9/18/2000 Floral Stripe - sun Faded Florals 60790
VA 1-029-053 9/18/2000 Dots - Indigo 60827
VA 1-029-052 9/18/2000 Bamboo Stripe - Indigo 60831
VA 1-029-051 9/18/2000 Hydrangea - Sun Faded Florals 60819
VA 1-029-050 9/18/2000 Floral Trail - Sun Faded Florals 60789
VA 1-029-049 9/18/2000 Large Floral - Sun Faded Florals 60788
VA 1-034-173 10/19/2000 |Pillow Panel - Heritage Quilts 60720
VA 1-034-174 10/19/2000 |Spool Quilt - Heritage Quilts 60715
VA 1-034-175 10/19/2000 |Paisley - Heritage Quilts 60743
VA 1-034-176 10/19/2000 |Peace Sign Pillow Panel - Keepsake Crafts 60851
VA 1-034-177 10/19/2000  |Creature Cut Out - Keepsake Crafts 60787
VA 1-034-178 10/19/2000 |Snowflake Pillow Panel - Heritage Quilts 60742
VA 1-034-179 10/19/2000 |Paisley - Heritage Quilts 60746
VA 1-034-180 10/19/2000 |Sugar Eggs - Easter 60793P
VA 1-034-181 10/19/2000 |Nosegay - Spring Fever 60811
VA 1-034-182 10/19/2000 |Garden Trail - Spring Fever 60814
VA 1-034-183 10/19/2000 | Quilters Wisdom Toss - On Our Own 60836
VA 1-034-184 10/19/2000 |Harvest Scenic - Autumn Allovers 60856
VA 1-036-420 9/25/2000 Sunflower Stripe - Kay Dee Designs 72465
VA 1-036-421 9/25/2000 Forest Floor - Natures Sketchbook 60822
VA 1-036-422 9/25/2000 Woodland Study - Natures Sketchbook 60824
VA 1-036-423 9/25/2000 Serengeti Spots - Chelsea Creations/Serengeti 72443
VA 1-036-424 9/25/2000 Flower Power Pillow Panel - Keepsake Crafts 60850
VA 1-036-425 9/25/2000 Easter Egg Boxes - Easter 60862
VA 1-036-426 9/25/2000 Groovy Bug - Keepsake Crafts 60852
VA 1-036-427 9/25/2000 Woodland Wildlife - Natures Sketchbook 60821
VA 1-036-444 9/25/2000 Speckle - Natures Sketchbook 60825
VA 1-046-784 11/29/2000 | Millefleur Lattice - Millefleur by Claire Murray 25008
VA 1-046-785 11/29/2000 | Floral Toss - Millefleur by Claire Murray 25009
VA 1-046-786 11/29/2000 | Orchid - Jungle Fever 72408
VA 1-046-787 11/29/2000 | Millefleur Trail - Millefleur by Claire Murray 25012
VA 1-046-788 11/29/2000 | Latino Music - Latino Rhythms 60877
VA 1-046-789 11/29/2000 | Geometric - Millefleur by Claire Murray 25010
VA 1-046-790 11/29/2000 | Gingham - Enlish Garden by Claire Murray 60843
VA 1-046-791 11/29/2000 | Lattice With Flowers - English Garden by Claire Murray 60842
VA 1-046-792 11/29/2000 | Bunny Picture Patch - English Garden by Claire Murray 60841
VA 1-046-793 11/29/2000 | Pillow Panel - English Garden by Claire Murray 60840
VA 1-046-794 11/29/2000 | Sun Prints - Sun Impressions 60848
VA 1-046-795 11/29/2000 [ Sun Print Stripe - Sun Impressions 60849
VA 1-046-796 11/29/2000 | Angles with Music - Holiday Magic 60796M
VA 1-046-797 11/29/2000 | Sun Print Pillow Panel - Sun Impressions 60847
VA 1-046-798 11/29/2000 | Raindrops - Natural Currents 25016
VA 1-046-799 11/29/2000 | Lightning - Natural Currents 25018
VA 1-046-800 11/29/2000 | Plaid - Cock a Doodle by Leslie Beck 72392
VA 1-046-801 11/29/2000 | Mini Two Tone - Millefleur by Claire Murray 25028
VA 1-046-802 11/29/2000 | Latino Dancers - Latino Rhythms 60876
VA 1-046-803 11/29/2000 | Lake Scenic - Natural Currents 25014
VA 1-046-804 11/29/2000 | Waterfall Scenic - Natural Currents 25013
VA 1-046-805 11/29/2000 | Handcolored Postcards - Holiday Magic 60861
VA 1-046-806 11/29/2000 | Scroll Trees - Holiday Magic 60855
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VA 1-046-807 11/29/2000 |Daisy Pillow Panel - Daisy Group 72429
VA 1-046-808 11/29/2000 |Daisy Plaid - Daisy Group 72427
VA 1-046-809 11/29/2000 |Daisy Packed Allover - Daisy Group 72428
VA 1-046-810 11/29/2000 |Daisy Patch - Daisy Group 72425
VA 1-046-811 11/29/2000 |Rooster Allover - Cock a Doodle by Leslie Beck 72391
VA 1-046-812 11/29/2000 |Swirling Leaves - Autum Allovers 60853
VA 1-061-419 2/22/2001 Claico Bunnies - Joannes Special 72494
VA 1-061-420 2/22/2001 Skin Hearts - Keepsake Valentint 72461
VA 1-061-421 2/22/2001 Tablecloth - Nantucket Noel by Claire Murray 60897
VA 1-061-422 2/22/2001 Treeskirt - Nantucket Noel by Claire Murray 60896
VA 1-061-423 2/22/2001 Snowflake/Star Allover - Nantucket Noel - C. Murray 60895
VA 1-061-424 2/22/2001 Placemat - Nantucket Noel by Claire Murray 60894
VA 1-061-425 2/22/2001 Tablecloth - Sunflower Provence by Claire Murray 60874
VA 1-061-426 2/22/2001 Sunflower Check - Sunflower Provence - C. Murray 60872
VA 1-061-427 2/22/2001 Sunflower Foulard-Sunflower Provence - C. Murray 60873
VA 1-061-428 2/22/2001 Impressionist Pool - Natural Currents 25017
VA 1-061-429 2/22/2001 Frost - Natural Currents 25015
VA 1-061-430 2/22/2001 Etched Leaves - Etched Leaves 60844
VA 1-061-431 2/22/2001 Leaf Allover - Etched Leaves 60845
VA 1-061-432 2/22/2001 Textural Squares - Etched Leaves 60846
VA 1-061-433 2/22/2001 Carousel Pillow Panel - Carousel 60868
VA 1-061-434 2/22/2001 Carousel Stripe - Carousel 60869
VA 1-061-435 2/22/2001 Pillow Panel - Sunflower Provence - Claire Murray 60871
VA 1-070-933 4/2/2001 Harvest Leaves Door Panel - Keepsake Autumn 60860
VA 1-070-934 4/2/2001 French Country Foulard - French Country by C.M. 25031
VA 1-070-935 4/2/2001 Pillow Panel - Hot Air Balloons 60881
VA 1-070-936 4/2/2001 Allover Scroll - Elegant Traditions 60865
VA 1-070-937 4/2/2001 Rooster Toile - French Country by Claire Murray 25029
VA 1-070-938 4/2/2001 Quilt Labels - Quilting Essentials 60916
VA 1-070-939 4/2/2001 Sewing Machine Panel - Quilting Essentials 60914
VA 1-070-940 4/2/2001 Rooster Multi - French Country by Claire Murray 25030
VA 1-070-941 4/2/2001 Native American Scenic - Native Art 60884
VA 1-070-942 4/2/2001 Marbles - Anything Goes 60901
VA 1-070-943 4/2/2001 Quilt Phases - Quilting Essentials 60917
VA 1-077-521 5/2/2001 Quilt Dates - Quilting Essentials 60918
VA 1-077-522 5/2/2001 Brush Strokes - Native Art 60903
VA 1-077-523 5/2/2001 Pillow Panel - Native Art 60883
VA 1-077-524 5/2/2001 Daisy on Dot - Daisy Group 72426
VA 1-077-525 5/2/2001 Scissors Allover - Quilting Essentials 60915
VA 1-077-526 5/2/2001 French Country Paisley - French Country by C.M. 25032
VA 1-077-527 5/2/2001 Leaf Trail - Medieval Forest by Claire Murray 25025
VA 1-077-528 5/2/2001 Floral Allover - Elegant Traditions 60864
VA 1-077-529 5/2/2001 Fruit Trail - Medieval Forest by Claire Murray 25027
VA 1-077-530 5/2/2001 Floral Allover - Medieval Forest by Claire Murray 25026
VA 1-077-531 5/2/2001 Cut Out Leaves - Autumn Allover 60867
VA 1-077-532 5/2/2001 36" Pillow Panel - Elegant Tradtions 60863
VA 1-077-533 5/2/2001 Large Plaid - Sun Faded Florals 60791
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VA 1-077-534 5/2/2001 Picture Patch - Medieval Forest by Claire Murray 25024
VA 1-077-535 5/2/2001 Balloon Allover - Hot Air Balloon 60882
VA 1-077-536 5/2/2001 Native American Blanket - Native Art 60905
VA 1-077-537 5/2/2001 Carousel Allover - Carousel 60870
VA 1-077-538 5/2/2001 Compass Crackle - Hot Air Balloons 60887
VA 1-081-591 5/23/2001 Hearts & Flowers - Keepsake Crafts 609850
VA 1-081-592 5/23/2001 Fun Fish Pillow - Keepsake Crafts 60967
VA 1-081-593 5/23/2001 Baby Quilt/Wallhanging - Whimsey Farm 60927
VA 1-081-594 5/23/2001 Whimsey Farm Toss - Whimsey Farm 60929
VA 1-081-595 5/23/2001 Butterfly Pillow - Keepsake Crafts 60966
VA 1-081-596 5/23/2001 Hearts & Flowers - Keepsake Crafts 60985
VA 1-081-597 5/23/2001 Outdoor Bears - Lodge Bears 60920
VA 1-081-598 5/23/2001 Lodge Bears Wallhanging - Lodge Bears 60919D
VA 1-081-599 5/23/2001 Whimsey Farm Allover - Whimsey Farm 60928
VA 1-081-600 5/23/2001 Floral Tones - Quilt Backing 25006
VA 1-081-601 5/23/2001 Lodge Plaid - Lodge Bears 60921
VA 1-081-602 5/23/2001 Rhythms - Inner Reflections 25200
VA 1-084-806 6/14/2001 36" Stocking - Elegant Traditions 60893
VA 1-084-807 6/14/2001 Philosophy - Inner Reflections 25048A
VA 1-084-808 6/14/2001 Treeskirt/Tabletopper - Elegant Traditions 60892
VA 1-084-809 6/14/2001 Butterflies with Leaves - Anything Goes 60952
VA 1-084-810 6/14/2001 Spirit - Inner Reflections 25047
VA 1-084-811 6/14/2001 Giraffe Skin - Jungle Fever 72424
VA 1-084-812 6/14/2001 Harmony - Inner Reflections 25046
VA 1-084-813 6/14/2001 Connections - Inner Reflections 25049
VA 1-084-814 6/14/2001 Symbols - Inner Reflections 25051
VA 1-085-560 6/18/2001 Star Ditsy - Sweet Dreams Baby 60890
VA 1-085-562 6/18/2001 Baby Quilt - Sweet Dreams Baby 60888 |
VA 1-085-574 7/2/2001 Spirit - Inner Reflections 25047P
VA 1-089-017 7/14/2001 Cheetah Skin - Jungle Fever 72423
VA 1-089-024 7/2/2001 Harmony - Inner Reflections 25046P
VA1-092-088 8/7/2001 Butterfly Study - Spring Collage 60931 p
VA 1-092-089 8/7/2001 Starry Skies - Castles 60925
VA 1-092-090 8/7/2001 Castle Scenic - Castles 60923
VA 1-092-091 8/7/2001 Puppy Allover - Dogs & Puppies 60899
VA 1-092-092 8/7/2001 Pillow Panel - Dogs & Puppies 60898
VA 1-092-093 8/7/2001 Paw Print Plaid - Dogs & Puppies 60900
VA 1-092-094 8/7/2001 Primrose Pillow - Potted Primroses by Claire Murray 60942
VA 1-092-095 8/7/2001 Flowerpot Toss - Potted Primroses - by Claire Murray 60944
VA 1-092-096 8/7/2001 Ivy Trails - Potted Primroses by Claire Murray 60945B
VA 1-092-097 8/7/2001 Flowerpot Patch - Potted Primroses by Claire Murray 60943
VA 1-092-098 8/7/2001 Shooting Stars - Patriotic Calicos 60987P
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VA 1-092-099 8/7/2001 Wallhanging - Patriotic Calicos 609550
VA 1-093-603 6/18/2001 Single Border/Bumper - Sweet Dreams Baby 60889
VA 1-130-416 1/3/2002 Cats & Bats - Halloween 61018
VA 1-130-417 1/3/2002 Celestial Pillow Panel - Keepsake Crafts 60998
VA 1-130-418 1/3/2002 Daisy Dot - Claire's Garden by Claire Murray 25210
VA 1-130-419 1/3/2002 Celestial Allover - Keepsake Crafts 60999
VA 1-130-420 1/3/2002 Rainforest Creatures - Anything Goes 60953
VA 1-130-421 1/3/2002 Floral/Toile Toss - Garden Roses 60949
VA 1-130-422 1/3/2002 Mini Lattice (dk ground) - Garden Roses 60950
VA 1-130-423 1/3/2002 Mini Lattice (It ground) - Garden Roses 60950D
VA 1-130-424 1/3/2002 Scroll - Garden Roses 60951
VA 1-130-425 1/3/2002 Bumper Stripes - Fairies 60930
VA 1-130-426 1/3/2002 Retro Veggie Collage - Totally Table 60906
VA 1-130-427 1/3/2002 Spring Toss - Claire's Garden by Claire Murray 25207
VA 1-130-428 1/3/2002 Packed Floral - Claire's Garden by Claire Murray 25208
VA 1-130-429 1/3/2002 Fairy Quilt - Fairies 60837
VA 1-130-430 1/3/2002 Fairies - Fairies 60838
VA 1-130-431 1/3/2002 Silly Circus Book - Keepsake Crafts 60983
VA 1-130-432 1/3/2002 Herb Plaid/Words - Totally Table 60908
VA 1-130-433 1/3/2002 Fruit Study - Spring Collage 60932
VA 1-130-434 1/3/2002 Trellis - Claire's Garden by Claire Murray 25209
VA 1-130-435 1/3/2002 Silly Circus Clown (stuffable) - Keepsake Crafts 60984
VA 1-130-436 1/3/2002 Generations - Futuristic Brights 25216
VA 1-130-437 1/3/2002 Waving Flag - Patriotic Calicos 60956
VA 1-130-438 1/3/2002 Floral Allover - Garden Roses 60948
VA 1-130-439 1/3/2002 Toss Single Border - Totally Table 60907
VA 1-130-440 1/3/2002 Fairy Ditsy - Fairies 60839
VA 1-149-851 8/1/2002 Morning Glories - Spring Fever 61101
VA 1-149-852 8/1/2002 Geraniums - Spring Fever 61102
VA 1-149-853 8/1/2002 Cherry Blossoms - Spring Fever 61103
VA 1-149-854 8/1/2002 Pillow Panel - Joyous Noel 61014
VA 1-149-855 8/1/2002 Holly - Joyous Noel 61016
VA 1-149-856 8/1/2002 Floral Trail - Joyous Noel 61017
VA 1-149-857 8/1/2002 Tree Skirt - Joyous Noel 61015
VA 1-149-858 8/1/2002 Roses with Holly - Holiday Magic 61012
VA 1-149-859 8/1/2002 Floral Allover - Joyous Noel 61013
VA 1-149-860 8/1/2002 Ladybugs - Anything Goes 61149
VA 1-149-861 8/1/2002 Leaf Study - Harvest 61021
VA 1-149-862 8/1/2002 Bittersweet & Leaves - Harvest 61022
VA 1-149-863 8/1/2002 Poinsettia Paisley - Holiday Magic 61011
VA 1-149-864 8/1/2002 Placemat/Coaster Panel by Claire Murray 61057
VA 1-149-865 8/1/2002 Autumn Applique Panel - Harvest Keepsake 61020
VA 1-149-866 8/1/2002 Fruit Toss by Claire Murray 61077
VA 1-149-867 8/1/2002 LefHarlequinby Claire Murray 61060
VA 1-149-868 8/1/2002 Double Border Tablecloth by Claire Murray 61058
VA 1-149-869 8/1/2002 Grapevine Trail by Claire Murray 61059
VA 1-149-870 8/1/2002 My Town Playmat - Keepsake Crafts 61134
Page 9
TRADEMARK

REEL: 005372 FRAME: 0587




U.S. Copyright Report
VIP Rhode Island Studio

VA 1-149-871 8/1/2002 Lizards - Anything Goes 61177
VA 1-149-872 8/1/2002 Dynamic Dynos 61078
VA 1-149-873 8/1/2002 Goofy Gators 61079
VA 1-149-874 8/1/2002 Allover - Glamour Girls 61186P
VA 1-149-875 8/1/2002 Floral Stripe - Turn of the Centuiy 25257
VA 1-149-876 8/1/2002 Main Floral - Turn of the Century 25256
VA 1-149-877 8/1/2002 Fans - Turn of the Century 25254
VA 1-149-878 8/1/2002 Smiling Snakes - Colorful Creatures 61080
VA 1-149-888 8/1/2002 Main Floral - Glamour Girls 61184P
VA 1-149-889 8/1/2002 Patchwork - Glamour Girls 61185P
VA 1-149-890 8/1/2002 Lobsters - Anything Goes 61150
VA 1-149-891 8/1/2002 Lobsters - Anything Goes 61150A
VA 1-159-067 9/6/2002 Frogs - Anything Goes 61199
VA 1-159-068 9/6/2002 lvyTrails - lvy 61137 \
VA 1-159-069 9/6/2002 Lattice Stripe - lvy 61138 |
VA 1-186-458 5/12/2003 Damask - Decorations 61309
VA 1-186-459 5/12/2003 Snowflake Foulard - Holliday Allover 61279
VA 1-186-460 5/12/2003 Scroll - Tapestry Floral 61219
VA 1-186-461 5/12/2003 Sports Balls - Boy's Club 61306
VA 1-186-462 5/12/2003 Filigree Stripe - Decorations 61307
VA 1-186-791 5/12/2003 Pumpkin Blossoms Main- Pumpkin Blossoms 61286
VA 1-186-792 5/12/2003 Strawberry Swirl - Strawberry Trails 61329
VA 1-186-793 5/12/2003 Paisley Stripe - Trapestry Floral 61218
VA 1-186-794 5/12/2003 Tapestry - Tapestry Floral 61220
VA 1-186-795 5/12/2003 Main Floral - Tapestry Floral 61217
VA 1-186-797 5/12/2003 Strawberry Trail - Strawberry Trail 61314
VA 1-186-798 5/12/2003 Cameo - Strawberry Trail 61330
VA 1-186-799 5/12/2003 Sleigh Bells - Holiday Magic 61282
VA 1-186-800 5/12/2003 Tiny Blossoms - Pumpkin Blossoms 61287
VA 1-186-801 5/12/2003 Leaf Trail - Pumpkin Blossoms 61289
VA 1-186-802 5/12/2003 Olives - Tuscan Sunflower 61155
VA 1-186-803 5/12/2003 Main Floral - Tuscan Sunflower 61152
VA 1-186-804 5/12/2003 Patch - Tuscan Sunflower 61151
VA 1-186-805 5/12/2003 Sunflower Allover - Tuscan Sunflower 61153
VA 1-186-806 5/12/2003 Stripe Coordinate - Tuscan Sunflower 61154
VA 1-186-807 5/12/2003 Nasturtium- Harvest 61285
VA 1-186-808 5/12/2003 Sugared Sweets - Holiday Magic 61283
VA 1-186-809 5/12/2003 Topiary Park - Holiday Magic 61290
VA 1-186-810 5/12/2003 Woven Ribbons - Holiday Magic 61281
VA 1-186-811 5/12/2003 Double Border lvy - lvy 61135
VA 1-207-816 9/12/2003 Fans - Spring Fever 61379
VA 1-207-817 9/12/2003 Trail - Heirloom Roses 61310
VA 1-207-818 9/12/2003 Lace Bouquet - Heirloom Roses 61280
VA 1-207-819 9/12/2003 Main Allover - Hocus Pocus 61377
VA 1-220-752 8/25/2003 Packed Strawberries - Strawberry Trail 61331
VA 1-221-652 10/29/2003 | Peonies - Perennial Favorites 61202P
VA 1-221-653 10/29/2003 |Lilacs - Perennial Favorites 61203
VA 1-221-654 10/29/2003 |Hydrangea - Perennial Favorites 61201
VA 1-221-655 10/29/2003 [ Roses - Perennial Favorites 61200
VA 1-221-844 9/12/2003 Shaped Winter Book/Stuffable Panel - Keepsake Crafts 61277
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U.S. Copyright Report
VIP Rhode Island Studio

VA 1-221-845 9/12/2003 Rodeo Toss - Wild West 61338
VA 1-221-846 9/12/2003 Coordinate - Hocus Pocus 61378
VA 1-221-847 9/12/2003 Plaid - Harvest 61344
VA 1-221-848 9/12/2003 Wheat - Harvest Grandeur 61343
VA 1-221-849 9/12/2003 Topiary Toile - English Garden 61365
VA 1-221-850 9/12/2003 Garden Geometric - English Garden 61364
VA 1-221-851 9/12/2003 Packed Floral - Harvest Grandeur 61341
VA 1-221-852 9/12/2003 Home Dec Floral - Harvest Grandeur 61342A
VA 1-221-853 9/12/2003 Roses Allover - Romance 61381P
VA 1-221-854 9/12/2003 Double Border - English Garden 61366
VA 1-221-855 9/12/2003 Double Border Tablecloth - Harvest Grandeur 61313
VA 1-221-856 9/12/2003 Allover - Wild West 61340
VA 1-221-857 9/12/2003 Floral Plaid - Heirloom Roses 61311
VA 1-221-858 9/12/2003 Festive Leaf - Heirloom Roses 61308
VA 1-221-859 9/12/2003 Pearls & Doves - Romance 61382P
VA 1-221-860 9/12/2003 Allover - Country Collector 61355
VA 1-221-888 9/12/2003 Tulip Toss - Country Collector 61368
VA 1-239-683 3/3/2004 Tonal Fruit - Harvest 61429
VA 1-239-684 3/3/2004 Nutcrackers .. Christmas 61419
VA 1-239-685 3/3/2004 Corded Stripe with Leaves - Harvest 61428
VA 1-239-686 3/3/2004 Sports Balls Pillow - Keepsake Crafts 61370
VA 1-239-687 3/3/2004 Pumpkin Allover - Halloween 61424
VA 1-239-688 3/3/2004 Leaf Lattice - Harvest 61427
VA 1-239-689 3/3/2004 Witches - Halloween 61425
VA 1.263-709 6/16/2004 Nativity Coordinate - Keepsake Crafts 61436
VA 1-263-710 6/16/2004 Airplane Stuffable - Keepsake Crafts 61363
VA 1-280-212 10/21/2004 |Geometric Texture - Maasai 92079
VA 1-280-213 10/21/2004  |Vintage Campaign Buttons - Patriotic 61583
VA 1-280-214 10/21/2004 | Cycles with Lightning - Bornto be Wild 61589
VA 1-280-215 10/21/2004 |Geometric - Maasai 92081
VA 1-288-099 8/3/2004 Nativity Wallhanglng - Keepsake Crafts 61435
VA 1-288-159 11/29/2004  |Allover Feather - Beachcomber 92093
VA 1-288-160 11/29/2004 |Shell Plaid - Beachcomber 92092
VA 1-288-161 11/29/2004 |Main Allover - Beachcomber 92091
VA 1-236-152 11/22/2004 |Tattoo Toss - Bornto be Wild 61590
VA 1-296-437 1/27/2005 Scenic - Mountain Retreat 25438
VA 1-296-438 1/27/2005 Wilderness Vignettes - Mountain Retreat 25419
VA 1-296-439 1/27/2005 Acorn Trail - Mountain Retreat 25421
VA 1-296-440 1/27/2005 Planet Allover - Space 61586
VA 1-296-441 1/27/2005 Pinecones - Mountain Retreat 25422
VA 1-296-442 1/27/2005 Paisley Stripe - Mountain Retreat 25423
VA 1-309-718 8/8/2005 Baby Animal Book - Everyday Crafts 61628
VA 1-309-719 8/8/2005 Overlapping Leaves - Harvest 61645
VA 1-309-720 8/8/2005 Botanica - Harvest 61646
VA 1-309-721 8/8/2005 Poinsettia Stripe - Magic of Christmas 61674
VA 1-309-722 8/8/2005 Flames Allover - Onthe Edge 61755
VA 1-309-723 8/8/2005 Photographic Ornaments - Magic of Christmas 61675
VA 1-309-724 8/8/2005 Floral Flare .. Flirty Chic 61878
VA 1-309-725 8/8/2005 Main-Allover-Garden Fresh 61767
VA 1-309-726 8/8/2005 Patch - Garden Fresh 61768
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U.S. Copyright Report
VIP Rhode Island Studio

VA 1-309-727 8/8/2005 Water Allover - On the Edge 61754
VA 1-316-000 6/8/2005 Pretty Bird - Hot Tropics 15034
VA 1-316-001 6/11/2005 Britney - Be Tween 15038
VA 1-316-002 7/11/2005 Blossom - Be Tween 15040
VA 1-337-154 11/2/2005 Lightning - Chain Gang 61779
VA 1-337-155 11/2/2005 Flames Allover - Chain Gang 61781
VA 1-337-156 11/2/2005 Select Veggies - Garden Fresh 61845
VA 1-339-975 12/30/2005 |Patch - Tuscan Sun 61981
VA 1-339-976 12/30/2005 |Poker Toss - Dog's Playing Poker 61814
VA 1-339-977 12/30/2005 [Gourds & Berries - Autumn Harvest 61905
VA 1-343-547 2/6/2006 Paisley with Cornucopias - Autumn Havest 61904
VA 1-343-548 2/6/2006 Acorns on Wood Grain - Autumn Havest 61950
VA 1-343-549 2/6/2006 Bellcourt - Buena Vista Bungalow 15067
VA 1-343-550 2/6/2006 Belinda - Buena Vista Bungalow 15068
VA 1-350-706 3/30/2006 Pinecones Allover - Magic of Christmas 61554
VA 1-350-707 3/30/2006 Biker Blues - Trendy Denim Patch - Biker Blues 61745
VA 1-350-708 3/30/2006 Ten Commandments - Inspirations 61968
VA 1-350-709 3/30/2006 Prayerful Patch - Inspirations 61929
VA 1-350-710 3/30/2006  [St. Francis Wallhanging - Inspirations 61927
VA 1-350-711 3/30/2006 Harvest Striped Band - Autumn Harvest 61949
VA 1-350-712 3/30/2006 Embroidery Stripe - Trendy Denim 62017
VA 1-350-713 3/30/2006 Embroidery Patch - Trendy Denim 62016
VA 1-350-714 3/30/2006 Decorative Medallions - Autumn Harvest 61907
VA 1-350-715 3/30/2006 Stitched Floral - Trendy Denim 61296
VA 1-357-308 5/23/2006 Tamra - Tivoli Gardens 15061
VA 1-357-310 5/23/2006 Tulips - Tivoli Gardens 15059
VA 1-357-311 5/23/2006 Crazy Paisley - Hippie 62018
VA 1-357-312 5/23/2006 St. Francis Scenic - Inspirations 61928
VA 1-357-313 5/23/2006 Double Border Tablecloth 61979
VA 1-357-314 5/23/2006 Ribbons on Camo - Patriotic 62036
VA 1-357-315 5/23/2006 Baby Gift Panel - Keepsake Crafts 61931
VA 1-357-316 5/23/2006 Snowflake Tree Skirt- Christmas Crafts 61943
VA 1-389-544 121122006 [Lion & Lamb WallHanging - Traditional Religious 62134
VA 1-389-545 121122006  Beacon of Light Wall Hanging .. Traditional Religious | 62133
VA 1-389-740 11242006  |WWJD Tie Dye - Inspirational 62140
Bold italic = Recently added VA Registrations

Prepared by: S. Bolduc

4/20/2007

CPYRIGHT.XLS
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Desiagns sent to Copvright (waiting for return of reqistration

62132 Rosary Allover
62242 Curling

62243 Hockey
62245 Chit Chat
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COPYRIGHTLISTINGS- sentfor copyright 10/12/05

CRANSTON *NY STUDIO
VA # DATE OF Desiml # Descrintion
REGISTRATION

1387-520 10417/2006 20068 Moonlight Dancing Scenic
1-384-654 10417/2006 20072 Champagne Dot
1-384-699 10117/2006 20224 Filigree Tonal
1384-674 10417/2006 20226 Tonal Leaf Vine with Snowflake
1384-696 1¥17/2006 20243 Tonal Poinsettia
1-387-524 19/17/2006 20244 Filigree Seroll
1-387-525 14/17/2006 ___ 20245 Berries & Leaves |
1384-700 10117/R006 20267 Island Floral
1-387-518 10417/R006 50056 Veronica (large Diasv
1384-679 10417,] 2006 50066 Chrvsanthemum & Bamboo
184-689 10{1742006 50073 Tonal Mums & Daisies
1-387-519 V172006 50076 "Klimpt"
1-387-561 10417/2006 50077 Scrolled Stripe
1-387-530 10] '17/2006 50079 Teardrop Geometric
1-384-688 10]'17f 2006 56011 Mod Floral Stripe
1-386-296 104171 2006 56012 Mod Floral Paisley
1-387-521 10117/p006 73201 Wizard Costume
1-386-297 10417/2006 73228 Tie Dye
1387-523 101172006 73259 Heart/Ribbon
1384-671 0/]17/2006 73405 Garden Partv Double Border
1384-673 10417/2006 73409 Paisley Scroll
1-384-692 10f17/2006 73411 Leaf Spray Texture
1384-6<n 10{17/2006 73413 SuacedFloral
1384-668 10§ 17/R006 73511 Christmas Applioue Panel
1384-684 10§ 17/R006 73560 Allover Leaves
1384-685 10| Y2006 73561 Ethnic Patch
1384-672 10117{2006 73603 Last Suooer Vignettes
1-384-678 10{17/2006 73621 Harvest Patch
1-384-669 10/17/2006 73622 Leaf Mosiac
1-384-677 101172006 73623 Harvest Orchard
1-84-640 10417/2006 73624 Ombre Stripe
1386-299 10/17/2006 73626 Maple Leaves
1386-298 VAL7/2006 73627 Mums
1384-675 10/17/2006 73628 Autumn Fruit Double Border
1384-693 10417/2006 73629 Fruit Toss
1-384-694 10417{2006 73630 Packed Fruit
1384-670 10/17/2006 73634 Santa on Motorcycle
1386-294 017, 2006 73635 Retro Ornaments
1384-690 10/117/2006 73637 Watercolor Poinsettia & Fruit
1384-642 0A17/R006 73639 Poinsettia Patch
1:384-641 10]'T7/2006 73640 Fancv Packages
1-384-698 10/17/2006 73641 Cardinal Trellis
1384-680 10/17/2006 73642 OHolyNight Scenic
1-387-528 10/17/2006 73644 Roses with Scrolls
1-387-526 0/17/2006 73645 Hollv &BerrvToss
1-386-293 10/117/2006 73646 Tonal Poinsettia w/mvlar
1384-695 10/07/2006 73651 Patriotic Smiley Faces
1-384-683 10{17/R006 73652 Christmas Around the World Book
1387-529 10/17/2006 73654 0Holy Night Wallhanging
1387-527 /1772006 73656 Santa Applique Panel
1384-639 10/17/2006 73657 Harlequin Double Border
1384-638 101172006 73658 Poinsettia Coordinate Floral
1:384-681 10/17/2006 73715 Penguins Craft Panel
1384-682 0. 17¥2006 73735 Sallv the Scarecrow

-+ 384687 |[1-—— 0./I!]JL2006 18736 -+t estBowl Craft Panel
1387-522 10/17/R006 73765 Touch Down Football
184-637 10/17/006 73766 Camouflage Snowflake
1-384-697 10/17/R006 73781 [We Three Kings Treeskht
1-384-666 10/17/2006 73806 Christmas Applique Panel
1384-676 10417/2006 73826 Foulard Medallion
1384-667 10/17/2006 73828 Madras Plaid
1384-686 10A17/2006 73830 Santa Pillow Panel
1-386-295 10417/2006 73880 Paisley
1386-00 0N17/2006 91876 Hel itage
1-:386-292 10/17/R006 91877 Heritage
1386-302 10/17/2006 <n879 Heritage
1-:86-01 0172006 1880 Heritage
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VA # DATE OF Desil TTI # Descrintion
REGISTRATION

17-Apr-07 pending 20221 Chelsea Floral
17-Apr-07 pending 20237 Stripe
17-Apr-07 pending 20247 Floral Vines & Bees
17-Apr-07 pending 20248 Contemporary Floral
17-Apr-07 pending 20249 Ikat Patch
17-Apr-07 pending 20252 Tossed Floral
17-Apr-07 pending 20253 Floral & Dots Trail
17-Apr-07 pending 20254 Ikat Ditsy Floral
17-Apr-07 pending 20255 Antique Floral
17-Apr-07 pending 20256 Documentary Floral
17-Apr-07 pending 20258 Nosegay Floral
17-Apr-07 pending 20269 Garden Floral
17-Apr-07 pending 20282 Paisley Floral
17-Apr-07 pending 20292 Multi Floral
17-Apr-07 pending 20293 Multi Paisley
17-Apr-07 pending 20294 Plaid
17-Apr-07 pending 20324 Pucci Floral
17-Apr-07 pending 20326 Ric Rae
17-Apr-07 pending 20327 Tossed Geometrics
17-Apr-07 pending 20328 Geometrics Grid
17-Apr-07 pending 20329 Aztec Geometrics
17-Apr-07 pending 20330 Dots
17-Apr-07 pending 20331 Scroll
17-Apr-07 pending 20335 Kitty Toss
17-Apr-07 pending 50040 Paisley
17-Apr-07 pending 56003 Rose, Lace & Paisley
17-Apr-07 pending 56004 Jacobean Lace
17-Apr-07 pending 56005 Small Paisley
17-Apr-07 pending 56006 Small Rose Toile
17-Apr-07 pending 56009 Allover Roses
17-Apr-07 pending 72909 Tapestry Floral
17-Apr'."'07 pending 72912 Pouchie Paisley
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Cranston Print Works Copyright Registrations - December, 2007 update

New York Studio Copyrights

VA # DATEOF Desimi # Descrintion
REGISTRATION

1-413-262 4/24/2007 20221 ChelseaFloral
1-413-263 4 24 2007 20237 Stripe
1-413-264 4 24 2007 20247 Floral Vines & Bees
1413-265 4/24/2007 20248 Contemporary Floral
1-413-257 4/24.,'2007 20249 Ikat Patch
1-413-267 4/24.12007 20252 Tossed Floral
1413-266 4/24/2007 20253 Floral & Dots Trail
1-413-268 4/24/2007 20254 Ikat Ditsy Floral
1413-274 4 24/2007 20255 Antique Floral
1413-269 4/24/2007 20256 Documentary Floral
1-413-275 4 24 2007 20258 Nosegay Floral
1-413-276 4/24 2007 20269 Garden Floral
1413-277 4/24/2007 20282 Paisley Floral
1-413-272 4ﬂ'24/2007 20292 Multi Floral
1-413-258 4/24,12007 202Q3 Multi Paisley
1413-259 4/24/2007 202Q4 Plaid
1413-260 4/24/2007 20324 PucciFloral
1-413-261 4/24 2007 20326 RicRae
1-413-247 4/24/2007 20327 Tossed Geometrics
1-413-248 4/24/2007 20328 Geometrics Grid
1413-249 4/24 2007 20329 Aztec Geometrics
1-413-250 4/24/2007 20330 Dots
1413-251 4/24/2007 20331 Scroll
1413-2fi2 4 24 2007 20335 Kitty Toss
1413-253 4/24/2007 50040 Paisley
1-413-254 4/24/2007 56003 Rose. Lace & Paisley
1413-255 4/24/2007 56004 Jacobean Lace
1-413-256 4/24/2007 56005 SmallPaisley
1-413-273 4/24 2007 56006 SmallRose Toile
1-413-246 4/24/2007 56009 Allover Roses
1-413-270 4/24/2007 72909 Tanestrv Floral
1413-271 4 24/2007 72912 Pouchie Paisley

Rhode Island Studio Copyrights

Curlin
1-367-304 6/4/20Q7 Hocke
___1-367-305 6/4/2007
tbd o'sJacks
tbd pending 62435 solgGiraffes
tbd pending 62432 50's Birdies
pending 62434
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New York Studio - Designs Submitted for Copyright Registration April 18,2007

VA# DATE OF Desilm# Descrintion
REGISTRATION

tbd vending 20221 Chelsea Floral

tbd pending 20237 Stripe

tbd pending 20247 Floral Vines & Bees

tbd vending 20248 Contemporarv Floral

tbd pending 20249 Ikat Patch

tbd. pending 20252 TossedFloral

tbd nending 202n Floral & Dots Trail

tbd nending 20254 Ikat Ditsy Floral

tbd pending 20255 Antique Floral

tbd nending 20256 Documentarv Floral

tbd nending 20258 Nosegay Floral

tbd pending 20269 Garden Floral

tbd vending 20282 Paisley Floral

tbd nending 20292 MultiFloral

tbd. pending 20293 Multi Paisley

tbd nending 20294 Plaid

tbd. pending 20324 Pucci Floral

tbd nending 2026 RicRae

tbd. nending 20327 Tossed Geometrics

tbd. pending 20328 Geometrics Grid

tbd nending 20329 Aztec Geometrics

tbd nending 20510 Dots

tbd pending 20331 Scroll

tbd nending 20335 Kitty Toss

tbd nending 50040 Paisley

tbd pending 56003 Rose, Lace &Paisley

tbd nending né 004 Jacobean Lace

tbd nending s6oon Small Paisley

tbd. nending 56006 Small Rose Toile

tbd nending 56009 Allover Roses

tbd pending 72909 Tapestry Floral

tbd nendinir 72912 PouchiePaisley

Rhode Island Studio - Designs Submittedfor Copyright Registration Aprll 19,2007
tbd endin 62242 Curling
tbd endin 62243 Hocke;
Rhode Island Studio- Newly Registered Copyrights

VA 1-367-279 2/14/2007 62132 Rosary Allover - Traditional Reli °US
VA 1-402-546 2/23/2007 62245 Chit Chat

REEL: 005372 FRAME: 0595
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CPW COPYRIGHT LISTING

Addendum as of 8/13/14
VA# Date of Registration Des # Design Name
or Print

VA 1-651-631 2008 73881 Farm Animals Pillow
VA-1-651636 2008 73882 Farm Animals Scenic
VA-1-651-634 2008 73883 Farm Animal Picture Patch
VA-1-651-609 2008 73884 Chicken & Sunflower

VA 1-651-613 2008 73908 Decorated Eggs

VA 1-651-654 2008 73909 Chicks & Cracked Eggs on Gingham
VA 1-651-545 2008 73917 Bows

VA 1-651-833 2008 73918 Hearts

VA 1-651-822 2008 73921 Geometric Shamrock Toss
VA 1-651-817 2008 73922 Floweroot Shamrocks

VA 1-651-810 2008 73925 Shamrock Patch

VA 1-651-717 2008 73947 Harvest Apron

VA 1-651-619 2008 73971 Nativity Wallhang-ing

VA 1-651-658 2008 73972 Nativity Pillow Panel

VA 1-651-646 2008 73973 Nativity Scenic Vignettes
VA 1-651-672 2008 74036 Retro Bowl

VA-1-651-723 2008 74048 Pet Bandannas
VA-1-651-640 2008 74051 Dice

VA 1-651-728 2008 74055 Floral

VA 1-651-543 2008 74058 Floral

VA 1-651-730 2008 74060 Paw Prints on Camo

VA 1-651-680 2008 74091 Cupcakes

VA 1-651-819 2008 74120 Clover Clusters

VA 1-651-734 2008 74121 Hats & Clovers

VA 1-651-881 2008 74126 Mini Hearts

VA 1-651-844 2008 74127 Tossed Hearts

VA 1-651-829 2008 74128 Overlaooing Hearts

VA 1-651-878 2008 74130 Hearts with Geo

VA 1-651-544 2008 74167 Leaves

VA 1-651-666 2008 74169 Leaves & Swirls

VA 1-651-617 2008 74172 Poinsettia Tinsel

VA 1-651-944 2008 74176 Babv Snowmen
VA 1-651-801 2008 74178 Shamrock patch

VA 1-651-874 2008 74185 Patriotic Heart & Ribbon
VA 1-651-744 2008 74189 Patriotic Camo

VAI-631-178 2008 62460 Packed Butterfly

VA 1-651-719 2009 74191 VNY-Patch

VA 1-651-663 2009 74193 VNY-Allover

VA 1-810-981 2011 45650 Top Hats

VA 1-821-941 2012 20242 Holly Branch

VA 1-845-667 2012 74248 Tie Dye

VA 1-883-633 2012 74333 Hearts

VA 1-821-983 2012 74417 Patriotic Buttons

VA 1-821-988 2012 75085 chicks & Eggas

VA 1-821-987 2012 75206 Packed Rooster

VA 1-821-985 2012 20231 Paisley

VA 1-821-990 2012 75218 Flags & Presidents

VA 1-821-915 2012 76063 Loose Chevron

VA 1-821-919 2012 76064 Multi Chevron

VA 1-811-027 2012 45616 Kittens in Baskets

VA 1-810-947 2012 45617 Kittens on Gingham

VA 1-811-133 2012 45618 Kitten Heads

VA 1-810-987 2012 45619 Puppies in Baskets

VA 1-810-983 2012 45620 Puppies on Gingham

VA 1-810-985 2012 45621 Puppy Heads

VA 1-810-986 2012 45622 Butterflies

VA 1-810-952 2012 45623 Tossed Bones

VA 1-810-950 2012 45624 Paw Prints

VA 1-810-979 2012 45651 Tossed Shamrocks

VA 1-810-984 2012 45667 Tossed Eggs

VA 1-810-946 2012 45668 Tossed Bunnies

VA 1-810-956 2012 45669 Tossed Baskets & Chicks
VA 1-821-911 2012 purchased art |Horse Stripe Indian Blanket (MHS licensed)
VA 1-821-903 2012 ourchas ed art _[Fish Plaques on Plaid (MHS licensed)
VA 1-868-671 2013 45785 ST8-Larg-e Robot

VA 1-868-619 2013 45786 ST8-Medium Robot

VA 1-868-672 2013 45787 ST8-Robot Patch

VA 1-868-669 2013 45788 ST8-Robot Silhouettes
VA 1-811-587 2012 45572 ST8-Contempo Floral Spaced
VA 1-810980 2012 45573 ST8-Packed Floral

VA 1-810-982 2012 45574 ST8-Packed Flower Heads
VA 1-000-750 2009 62143 Words of Wisdon for Wearable Art
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CPW COPYRIGHT LISTING

Addendum as of 8/13/14
VA 1-821-989 2012 21692 Paisley
VA-1-868-667 2013 22205 KEN-Flower Toss
VA-1-868-666 2013 22206 KEN-Pink Ribbons & Butterflies
VA-1-868-647 2013 22207 KEN-Flower Vine
VA-1-868-640 2013 22209 KEN-Butterfly Toss
VA 1-868-588 2013 22210 KEN-Words Blender
VA 1-868-806 2013 22383 KEN-Ice Skatini;!; Scenic
VA 1-868-805 2013 22384 KEN-Downhill Skiiing Scenic
VA 1-868-717 2013 22385 KEN-Snowmobilinir Scenic
VA 1-868-713 2013 22386 KEN-Snowboarding- Scenic
VA 1-868-817 2013 22387 KEN-Ice Hockey Scenic
VA 1-868-701 2013 22402 KEN-Horses Senk
VA 1-868-703 2013 22403 KEN-Horses Scenic Stripe
VA 1-868-706 2013 22404 KEN-KEN-Horses Tossed
VA 1-868-708 2013 22405 KEN-Horse Hoofs in Sand
VA 1-868-601 2013 22494 ST8-Scrolled Shamrocks
VA 1-868-602 2013 22497 ST8-Shamrocks on Ironwork
VA 1-868-625 2013 22536 ST8-Contempo Floral
VA 1-868-590 2013 22537 ST8-Tossed Flower
VA 1-868-593 2013 22538 ST8-Stylized Floral
VA 1-868-609 2013 22553 ST8-Tossed Chocolates
VA 1-868-613 2013 22554 ST8-Scrolled Hearts
VA 1-868-622 2013 22555 ST8-Hearts with Ribbons
VA 1-868-594 2013 22565 ST8-Tossed Bunnies
VA 1-868-595 2013 22566 ST8-Decorative fairs
VA 1-868-597 2013 22567 ST8-Tossed Bouquets
VA 1-868-598 2013 22568 ST8-Ribbons & Bows
VA 1-868-599 2013 22569 ST8-Decorative Stripe
VA 1-880-946 2013 22603 ST8-Tractor Scenic
VA 1-915-369 2013 22760 KEN-Gettsburi;!; Battle Names
VA 1-915-372 2014 22758 KEN-Gettsvburir Battle Names
VA 1-915-371 2014 22757 KEN-General & Canons
VA 1-915-370 2014 22756 KEN-Gettsburir Toile
VA 1-916-290 2014 23001 VNY -Cherries
VA 1-916-291 2014 22762 KEN-Stars
VA 1-916-282 2014 23045 VNY -Contruction Mat
VA 1-916-287 2014 22759 KEN-Crossed Flairs
VA 1-916-284 2014 23046 VNY-Tossed Contruction Vehicles
VA 1-916-289 2014 45415 ST8-Tossed Santas
filed - VA # to follow 22604 ST8-Tractor Patch
filed - VA # to follow 22605 ST8-Tractors Toss on Plaid
filed - VA # to follow 22606 ST8-Windmills & Watertanks Toss
filed - VA # to follow 22607 ST8-Tractor Wheels Toss
filed - VA # to follow 22130 KEN-Lace Floral
filed - VA # to follow 22131 KEN-Flower Heads on Lace
filed - VA # to follow 22132 KEN-Tonal Lace Floral
filed - VA # to follow 22167 KEN-Southwest Scenic
filed - VA # to follow 22168 KEN-Southwest Scenic Strine
filed - VA # to follow 22169 KEN-Cactus
filed - VA # to follow 45701 ST8 - Poinsettia & Ribbon
filed - VA # to follow 45702 ST8 - Christmas Stripe
filed - VA # to follow 45703 ST8 - Poinsettia Filiirree
filed - VA # to follow 45704 ST8 - Holiday Patch
filed - VA # to follow 45705 ST8 - Holly Ribbon
filed - VA # to follow 45706 ST8 - Holly Toss
filed - VA # to follow 45707 ST8 - Packed Holly
filed - VA # to follow 45708 ST8 - Packed Poinsettias
filed - VA # to follow 45709 ST8 -Scroll
filed - VA # to follow 45710 ST8 - Poinsettia Toss
filed - VA # to follow 45304 ST8-Large Poinsettia Paisley
filed - VA # to follow 45306 ST8-Birds
filed - VA # to follow 45412 ST8-Paislev
filed - VA # to follow 45426 ST8-Berries
filed - VA # to follow 45427 ST8-Poinsettia Stripe
filed - VA # to follow 45685 ST8 - Star of David
filed - VA # to follow 45686 ST8 - Dreidel & Menorah toss
filed - VA # to follow 45687 ST8 - Peace doves
filed - VA # to follow 45688 ST8 - Hebrew symbols toss
filed - VA # to follow 45689 ST8 - Large sleigh toss
filed - VA # to follow 45690 ST8 - Merry Christmas Stripe
filed - VA # to follow 45691 ST8 - Gifts Toss
filed - VA # to follow 45692 ST8 - Tree Toss
filed - VA # to follow 45693 ST8 - Scroll Blender
filed - VA # to follow 45712 ST8-Stars
filed - VA # to follow 45713 ST8-Trees
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CPW COPYRIGHT LISTING

Addendum as 0f 8/13/14

filed - VA # to follow 45737 ST8-Pinecones

filed - VA # to follow 45738 ST8-Tossed Pumpkins

filed - VA # to follow 45739 ST8-Packed Leaves

filed - VA # to follow 45748 ST8--Track & Field Scenic

filed - VA # to follow 45749 ST8-Gymnastics Scenic

filed - VA # to follow 45750 ST8-Swimmirn! Scenic

filed - VA # to follow 45751 ST8-Medals

filed - VA # to follow 45752 ST8-Flags of the World

filed - VA # to follow 45753 ST8-Rings of Excellence

filed - VA # to follow 45754 ST8-Word Blender

Desilms to be sent 9/2014
to be filed 22750 ST8 -Stars & Swirls
to be filed 22751 ST8-Packed Flags
to be filed 22752 ST8-Paislev
to be filed 22682 KEN-Poinsettia & Ornaments
to be filed 22683 KEN- Holly
to be filed 22684 KEN-Decorative Stripe (vertical)
to be filed 22685 KEN-Poinsettia Outline Blender
to be filed 22643 KEN-Vegetable Stripe (vertical)
to be filed 22644 KEN-Sunflowers & Vegetables
to be filed 22645 KEN-Sunflowers
to be filed 22646 KEN-Acorns
to be filed 22647 KEN-Packed Leaves Blender
to be filed 22706 ST8-Larire Paislev
to be filed 22707 ST8-Flower & Dot
to be filed 22708 ST8-Decorative Stripe (vertical)
to be filed 22709 ST8-Tossed Stemmed Flowers
to be filed 22710 ST8-Fan Floral
to be filed 22723 KEN-Floral Bouquet
to be filed 22724 KEN-Packed Flroal
to be filed 22725 KEN-Leaf Vine
to be filed 22726 KEN-Filigree
to be filed 22728 KEN-Toile
to be filed 22882 ST8-Tropical Breeze Picture Patches
to be filed 22883 ST8-Monstera Leaves
to be filed 22884 ST8-Hawaiian Sealife
to be filed 22885 ST8-Plumera
to be filed 22886 ST8-Hibiscus
to be filed 22804 KEN-Everything West Virginia
to be filed 22854 KEN-Jacobean Paislev
to be filed 22855 KEN-Brocade
to be filed 22856 KEN-Paislev
to be filed 22808 ST8-Packed Floral (Main 1)
to be filed 22809 ST8-Spaced Linear Floral (Main 2)
to be filed 22811 ST8-Small Floral
to be filed 76256 VNY-Large Tossed Rose
to be filed 76257 VNY-Tossed Rosebud
to be filed 74523 VNY-Apple Vine Double Border
to be filed 74518 VNY-Packed Apples
to be filed 74737 VNY-Apple & Vine
to be filed 75211 VNY-Packed Floral
to be filed 75212 VNY-Spaced Flower
to be filed 75214 VNY -Paisley
to be filed 75213 VNY-Set Flower
to be filed 75216 VNY -Fern Leaf Blender
to be filed 75233 VNY-Packed Floral
to be filed 76407 VNY-Tossed Flower
to be filed 76366 VNY -Decorative Foulard
to be filed 76811 VNY-Santa Suit Aoron Panel
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List of Patents
1. No. 7732388 (Phospholipid Lubricant for Coating Moving Webs).

2. No. 8197640 (Paper Making Process Using Cationic Polyacrylamides and
Crosslinking Compositions for Use in Same).
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LICENSED PROPERTIES BY CATEGORY 8/7/2014

LICENSE ORIGINALLY CONTRACT
SIGNED
Adolph, Christine 7/12/2011 12/31/2014
Allen, Tom 2/20/2012 2/16/2014
Anderson, Angela 6/1/2005 10/31/2016
Baldy, Sherri 12/2/2013 6/30/2016
Barbie 1/1/2009 3/31/2015
Bishop, Pamela "Follow the Magic" 9/1/2012 8/31/2014
Brett, Jan 7/1/2012 5/30/2015
Bryan, Debra Jordan 3/1/2011 3/1/2014
Bunnies by the Bay 1/1/2009 12/31/2014
Caillou 1/1/2014 12/31/2016
Cairns, Julia 10/28/2002 12/31/2015
Care Bears (contract #4306) 2/1/2003 12/31/2015
Casper / Santa Claus is Coming to Town / Peter
Cottontail 8/1/2010 6/30/2014
(#M-2010-0061) (DreamWorks)
Collins, Martha #15382L 3/22/2013 3/21/2016
Crayola 8/1/2011 12/31/2015
Cuppleditch, Helz 7/1/2011 8/1/2016
Denise Urban 7/1/2011 10/31/2016
Desiree's Designs / Desiree Dianne Habicht 8/3/2012 7/30/2014
Despicable Me - Minions / Universal Studios 4/15/2014 6/30/2016
DeWitt, Debbie (#15347L) 2/1/2013 1/31/2016
Dillon, Liz 11/1/2009 1/1/2015
Dinosaur Train 3/5/2010 12/31/2015
Dobbs, Phyllis 1/1/2007 12/31/2015
Dornacher, Karla 5/1/2014 6/30/2016
Dream Spinners
Elf on the Shelf 10/24/2012 12/31/2016
Ellie Records 2/10/2013 2/9/2015
Engelbreit, Mary 12/1/1999 12/31/2014
Frisch, Janet Wecker- 1/1/2009 12/31/2014
Frosty the Snowman (18786-FR) 6/1/2006 12/31/2015
Garfield 5/15/2011 12/31/2015
Gorjuss 4/1/2013 3/31/2015
Graf, Christine 9/1/2011 12/15/2015
Hanna-Barbera (18105-MULT]I) 6/1/2007 12/31/2014
Hasbro (124459-01 MULTI) 12/1/2008 12/15/2013
Hautman Brothers 8/1/2002 12/31/2015
Higgins, Tina 1/1/2011 12/31/2012
Hines, Laura Freeman- (Essentials Artwork) 7/1/2012 6/31/2014
Home Front Girls (Gaby Juergens-Artist) 7/1/2013 6/30/2015
House-Mouse Designs 12/30/2009 12/31/2015
How to Train Your Dragon 2 (bundle agreement) |1/31/2013 12/31/2015
Hutto, Victoria 5/1/2012 12/31/2017
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| Love Lucy 1/23/2008 6/30/2015
Indian Motorcycle 10/1/2012 9/30/2015
International Harvester 1/1/2006 10/12/2016
Jones, Janet 2/1/2013 1/31/2016
Kimmidoll / Kimmidoll Jr. / The Aird Group Pty Lt42/18/2014 12/21/2015
Kolansky, Liz Studio42 1/21/2014 1/21/2016
Lalaloopsy 7/8/2011 12/31/2014
Laurie Cook 9/1/2006 12/31/2015
Little Golden Books (Dreamworks new Agent) 8/20/2008 6/30/2014
Looney Tunes (18105-MULTI) 6/1/2006 12/31/2014
Loralie Designs, LLC 5/1/2014 4/30/2017
May, Robert 8/1/2004 7/31/2014
Meger, James A. 1/21/2008 12/31/2012
Mesich, Stacey (dba Stacey Yacula) 6/25/2013 12/31/2015
Mirabelle Collection (Santor London-Contr. #: 3(8/1/2014
Montgomery, Kimberly 11/1/2013 10/31/2015
Morelas, Roberta Collier 1/1/2011 12/31/2016
Munro, Elizabeth Art & Design
NY Botanical Garden 8/1/2013 9/30/2016
Peanuts 4/11/2011 12/31/2016
Pearson, Kari Signature Collection 12/1/2001 5/31/2015
Popcorn the Bear 1/9/2009 12/31/2014
Precious Moments {(contract #55) 8/1/2011 12/31/2016
Presley, Elvis 6/1/2005 6/30/2015
Pridemore, Matthew 8/1/2013 7/31/2015
Ragnar / "Brandon "RAGNAR" Johnson 7/25/2012 12/31/2014
Rapala USA / Normark Corp 12/1/2012 12/31/2015
Rawlings, Robbin 7/15/2014 12/31/2015
Reed, Tara Designs, Inc 7/17/2013 7/17/2015
Robbins, Susie M. (dba Peddlers of Danville) 2/5/2013 2/5/2015
Rockwell, Norman Sat Eve. Post 1/1/2008 12/31/2015
Rudolph (Character Arts, LLC) Contract # 1187  |8/30/2005 12/31/2015
Rummel, Michelle (Shell Artistree, LLC) 7/15/2014 12/31/2016
Scarry, Richard 2/15/2010 12/31/2013
Scooby Doo (18105-MULTI) 1/1/2007 12/31/2014
Sesame Street 4/1/2012 6/30/2016
Shackelford, Bethany Berndt 4/2/2012 12/31/2016
Simon & Kabuki 1/1/2011 12/31/2015
Smithsonian 5/1/2013 4/30/2016
Smurfs, The 1/1/2011 12/31/2014
Sparky & Marie 1/1/2011 12/31/2012
Stever, Janet 9/1/2013 12/15/2015
Sturgis, Bee Designs, LLC 8/2/2013 12/31/2015
Summers, Sarah 8/1/2012 7/31/2015
Thomas the Tank Engine (Thomas & Friends) #71]1/1/2005 12/31/2014
USPS 7/1/2011 12/31/2014
Veggie Tales (DreamWorks new agent) Bundle [12/15/2005 12/31/2014
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Virginia Quilt Museum (VQM) 7/1/2006 2/28/2017

Weeks, Amy Lee 10/1/2013 12/31/2015

Where's Waldo (M-2012-0117) 11/1/2012 12/31/2015

Wizard of Oz 4/1/2007 3/31/2015

Zolan Company, The 4/20/2013 4/19/2015
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EXHIBIT A

SUPPLEMENT TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS SUPPLEMENT TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY
AGREEMENT (this “Supplement”) made as of this __ day of __, by CRANSTON
PRINT WORKS COMPANY, a Rhode Island corporation (“Grantor”), with an address at
1381 Cranston Street, Cranston, RI 02920, in favor of PNC BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, a national banking association with an address at 100 Summer Street, Suite
1001, Boston, MA (01200 Attn: Portfolio Manager, in its capacity as “Agent” under the Credit
Agreement referenced below (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, including
any replacement or successor “Agent” appointed under the Credit Agreement, “Agent”):

WHEREAS, Grantor and Agent are parties to a certain Intellectual Property
Security Agreement dated as of September __, 2014 (as the same heretofore may have been and
hereafter may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the
“IP Agreement”). Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the
meanings given thereto in the IP Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the IP Agreement, to secure the prompt
payment and performance of all Obligations to each Agent, Issuer, Lenders and each other
Secured Party, Grantor has assigned, pledged and granted to Agent, for its benefit and for the
ratable benefit of each Agent, Lenders and each other Secured Party, a continuing security
interest in and to and Lien on all of Grantor’s right, title and interest in, to and under the
Intellectual Property Collateral of Grantor, all whether now owned or hereafter created, arising
and/or acquired; and

WHEREAS, also pursuant to the IP Agreement, Grantor has agreed that upon the
acquisition by Grantor of any new Registered Intellectual Property, Grantor shall deliver to
Agent a Supplement to the IP Agreement in the form of Exhibit A to such IP Agreement
pursuant to which Grantor shall reconfirm the grant by it of a security interest in all such newly
acquired Registered Intellectual Property, which Supplement is intended by the parties thereto to
be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or United States Copyright
Office, as applicable.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth herein and for
other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby
acknowledged by each party hereto, and intending to be legally bound, and with the foregoing
background and recitals incorporated by reference, Grantor agrees as follows:

1. Grant and Reaffirmation of Grant of Security Interests. Without limiting any
other grant of Lien by Grantor in any Collateral under the Credit Agreement, Other Document or
any Ex-Im Credit Documents relating to the Credit Agreement, to secure the prompt payment
and performance of all Obligations to Agent, Issuer, Lenders and each other Secured Party,
Grantor hereby assigns, pledges and grants to Agent, for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of

-8-
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Lenders and each other Secured Party, a continuing security interest in and to and Lien on all of
Grantor’s right, title and interest in, to and under the following Collateral of Grantor, all whether
now owned or hereafter created, arising and/or acquired:

(a) the newly acquired Registered Intellectual Property listed on Schedule 1 to this
Supplement (together with all reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part,
divisionals, renewals and extensions of the foregoing);

(b) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, any
trademark and trademark application covered by (a) above; and

(c) all other property otherwise constituting Intellectual Property Collateral relating
to the foregoing.

Grantor agrees that all such newly acquired Intellectual Property Collateral described above shall
be included in and be part of the Intellectual Property Collateral under and subject to all of the
terms and provisions of the IP Agreement. Grantor hereby authorizes Agent to file and record a
copy of this Supplement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or United
States Copyright Office, as applicable.

2. Representations and Warranties. Grantor hereby represents and warrants to Agent
and to the Lenders that Schedule I hereto sets forth a full, complete and correct list of all
Registered Intellectual Property Collateral owned by Grantor as of the date hereof not listed on
Schedule 1 to the original IP Agreement or any Schedule to any other Supplement to the original
IP Agreement delivered by Grantor since the date thereof.

3. Incorporation of the IP Agreement. The terms and provisions of the IP
Agreement are hereby incorporated by reference and this Supplement shall be considered an
amendment and supplement to and part of the IP Agreement, all of the provisions of which IP
Agreement are and remain in full force and effect.

[Signatures on Following Page]
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has duly executed this Supplement to the IP
Security Agreement as of the date first written above.

GRANTOR:

CRANSTON PRINT WORKS COMPANY

Name:
Title:

ACCEPTED AND AGREED
as of the date first above written:

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Name:
Title:

[Signature Page to IP Security Agreement — Supplement Date ]
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SCHEDULE I TO SUPPLEMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT
DATED
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